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RESPONSE:

Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company for Acquisition of
the Water Assets of Valley Township

66 Pa. C.S. $ 1329
Application Filing Checklist - Water/lYastewater

Docket No. A-2020-3019859

Proof of Compliance. Provide proof of compliance with applicable design,
consfruction and operation standards of DEP or of the county health de,partment,
orboth, including:

a. For water system acquisitions, provide copies of the public water
supply/water quality managernent permits for the utilityplant.

a. Copies of the public water supply/water quality management permits
provided by Valley are attached as Appendix A-20-a. Additional water
permits may be identified going forward. Copies of any additional water
permits located will be provided.

Appendix A-20-a
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COITIITIONU,EATTH OF ],ENNSYIVANIA
DEpARTTUENT 6r rNvlnoNllENrAL Rsoi,ilcEs / / S0 I q T

Port Offlca lo- 8761
Berrlrburg, PA 11105-8761

Aprll 3, 1992

Bureeu of Watcr Rerqrccr Urypcat

717-541-7800

John E. Bl3h, Cbrlmra
Yrllcy Ionnrhlp Board of Suporvl.rorr
t90 ltr3t Llncolo Etgluey
Cortrrvlllc, PA 19320

Bo: DEB Fllr No. rA 15-91?

Dtlr l{r. Elghr

ttr retor rllocrtlos rppllcrcloa ftlcd by Yrllty ?omrbtp hrr becn
rpprovrd. frt.a Allocrgtoa Pralt IIA-917 rrhlcb tlratr tbc lorarLlp tlr rt3bt to
purcbrio up to r lEl.urr of 250,000 3rltor prr dry, u r 30-drt .r.flga, lro tho
clty of Costtlvllle Arrtrhorlty lu Cbgrgrr Couatr, lr oclorcd r1o3 rltih r E.Dor!
prrprrcd on tba eppllcrtloa. Sprchl rtt.otloa rhoatd br gtvro to tbr Elnafrrsr
for cooplctlnj rcttoor er rrguJ.rrd by crrtrla eodltloor of tft prrclt.

coadlel@ 4 of, t.br p:utt rqrrlrrr thst ttr. torarhJ,p lnrtrll rccuart.
norrurlag lad ncordlag lurtnuratr or drrlc.r to drtralar tbr trouot of rrtrr
purcbrrrd fro thc Clty of Cortrrylll. &rttorlE rt uctr l,atrrcoaarctloE eud ruhlt
umthly rlport, of, lbr detly purchtrcr to thr Drprrtrast rt tbr rddsur rbsra oq tbr
oacloaad formr thrt ary bt urd for tblt psapor..

CoEdltlsa 5 rcqrrt,rcr tto edoptloo of r &ought coatlagrtrcy plra. For
ell rcter prrchrrcd frou tbr Ctty of Coatorvtllc Autbortty, rdopcloa of thtr
drought coattitrDct plrn rrould nEltly th{r condltioa. AtEratloo rhonld rleo be
Stvln to coadltloa 6 ntlcb Ergut8.r tbr dtvrloP.st of 3 rrt.r coursvrtloa protEra.
For rrrtrtracr ia tlc dwrlop.at of r eoolrnregl,ss pro3ara, ,ou ltt contrct i[rgrlar Pleaat4 rsC Cmreryrtloa Sccgl.oB, tt tta tbovr eddrtrr or W tctcpbmr rt
717-5{1-7905.

I! you hryr ray guctcloor rrjrrdlag tb. D.ratt coaditl,oarr tou rBfi
coBttct St.t7t IsEIIl, Chhf, Drlrrrn llvrr lrrl,s SrctloE, rt tb. rbovr rddrrrr or
b, t.IapboB. lr 717-5{l-7805.

Slaccrrly

/r/

fro

E. UcgDr

Enctorurrr

An Equd OgportunitylAfflrmrdvc Acdon Empbyrr n.sad.d e.9.r!8
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C$rlrt lO0.ltlrEAUl{ OF PENN SYTVA NIA
T'EPARIME}IT OT EXUrcNAAENTAT RCSCN,NCTS

Pct Otlloe Bor 8?81
Errthrry, Pcuytrenta 1?l0t-8701

Burcau of Watcr Rccourccs Managcment

Velley Tomtrhlp
Che*crCounty PrmitNo.WA€17

WAIERALLqCAnOil PERMTT

Thc Depanmcnt of Environmentel iercurcer, o*abli$ed by thc Act of Dcccmbcr3. t970
(71P.5.51 Gt. rcq.) rnd uamferrirq the furrtionr of tha Watcr rnd Powcr R$ouG.3 8orrd, under antt by
vinue of thc authority vcsted in end impond upon it by an Act of tha Gcncral Arrembly of Pcnnsy'vania,
entitled "An Act rclating to tha lcqui3ition of righB to divcrtwat€r from river, itrcem3, nrtural lakcg, ponds,
or othcr rurfrcc watcrr within thc C.ommonrvcrlth or partly wlthin and panly wlthour thc Commooucalth'
ctc., approved thr 24th day of Junt, onr thousand ninc hundred and thirty-ninc, P.L 842 (Act No. 365) hcreby
grrnti hlve to Velhy Towmhip with iB pdncipal officcr locrted in Vellcy, Penn:ylvrnia. to rcquirc rrrd use
for prblic watcr rupply purpou, srrbjcrt to ruch eristing righu rnd u:a6 ar rnay nouv be lawful, water righu
in the followinrg drrignatrd watcn of the Common realth: thc rigt* to pwdrr$ up to a marlmum of
250,000 gnllons pcr dayr ar a SGday rvcngr, from the Gty of Coatesville Authority in Chcrter County.

fhir pcrmit is isrued in rcsponrc to en application filcd wirh the Department of Environmcntal
Rcrourcer on thc 27th day of ltlovlmb:r, A.O.l!l!tl, end with tho undrrrtanding that thc proporrd sourcc of

'flatlr supply lhall bc dcvelopcd ar tct forth in rdd apfllcation and in xcompanying data {ilcd with and
madc a prt thereof, rubiect, however, to the provatiom of the Act of Junc 24 1939, P.L842 (No.3651, and
thc following conditionc, regulationr and rertrictionr:

'1. This permit docs not give any propcrty riglrtr. cither in real estate or material, nor .ny erduCve
privileger, nor shall it be conrtruGd to gr.nt or confer arry rigtrt, titlc, eatcmant or intcrctt in, to
or ovor any land belonging to the Commorrucalth of Pcnnrylvede; ncithcr doer it authorize
any ir{ury to private proparty nor invarion of privec rights, nor any infringcment of Federal,
State or Local laws or rcgulations; nor dos it obvietc thc nccc*ity of oboining Federel rscnt
whcnnecc:sery;

2. The duration of thir parmit rhall br for the pcriod of the cmtract between the permittrc and
the City of Coatesville Authority datcd March 5, l!r!X), but thdl in no <are erceed 25 ycars.
provided, however, that fiould the permittee for any reacon whatoever fail to takc and ur the
water or water rightr for which thir permit is isruad within a period of four ycar', or ceat. to
uke and urc thc wat.r hcrefi allocated lor ary period of rcven comccutive yeaff. or terminate
or farl to r.nfl iu purcha* lgrcanrnt with the Gty of Coatcrville Authority, thGn thir Frmit
thall ceare and be null and void; unlsr upon application by the pcrmittee an extension of ruch
period ir grantcd by the Dcp.rtmern of Environmcntel Remurcs;

3. The pefinittec shall, within 12 montlu eftcr the datc of this p€rmit file with thc Depanmcnt of
Environmental Retources' State Watcr Plan Dividon, proof of thc mcthod .nd ertent of itt
acguirition:

An Equal Opportunity/Affirnrrfuc Actlon Employcr R.Gp.d frgrn@



Appendix A-20-a

Iha permrttec rhall rnstall accurate meacunng and recording in;trumcntr or dcvicer to
dctcrminc thr amount of wrter purchared from thc City of Coatcsvillc Authority et crch
rntrrconnactlon. The desrgn and layout of raid mearuring dcucG rhall be rubmitted to and br
approvcd by the Dep6rtment of Envilonmental Regourcel' St tG Wrtar Plrn Oivrion bcforc
inrtalletaon. Bccords of daily flor nedingc firll bc crbmittcd to th. St t w!t!r Pbn Divirion
monthly. end thc origanel field ncordr rhall bo availrbh it all tim6 for inrpcction by
rcprcrontativer of thG O.p.nm.nt. The requircd mraruring dcviccr rhall bc inrtrllcd arrd
readirgs shell bcgin within ono y.!r from the date of thir permrt, for each exitting
intarconnectron;

The pcrmr$ee rhall rerpond to drought <onditionr at outlincd within thc 6U of Cortcrville
Authority'r Drought Contingancy Plan. lhc permittae rhell imporc water u:c restrictions upotr
cultomrrs in accordance with and at rudr timo ar ections which rrc rcquircd ol cusomcn scrvrd
by the City of Coatervrllc Authority;

Th. pcrmitti. rhall adopt and implcmcnt l continuou watcr con3.ration program for rll typcl
of urc within thc arca sr,rved by thir pcrrilt Ttrir program fiall include, hrt i3 not limitd to:

An ongoing progrrm for inltalling meters at all existing and ne{, (u$omcr connections;

An ongoing program for regularlyteting rnd rop.aring or rcplxing all matcrr;

An ongoing lcakagdtoes conuol progrem;

A water <onscrvation cducrtion program;

A progmm for rcducing curtsnar demend for wrtrr by nquiring thG inst.ll.tion of
warr*aviqg plur*$ng dodccs in all nerr xcouilt c pronoting thr .doption of water
conrarvation ordinrncc by Vellcy Town*dp;

Thc perminee'r water conservation progrrm rhall <omfly with the water (onrn ation policics
of the orlanarr RivcrBarin Commirion rnd thcrxommcodetionrof the Dcpartment;

The pcrmittae rhall submit r prrmit complianca report to the Department of Envircn,n nt.l
Rcrourcrr'Ststc Wttcr Plan Divisioo, on fonni provirlcd by thc D.p.rtmcnt, annudly, on or
brlorc the andvcrary date of thir permit, unlesr othrrwin ryrcificd;

The prrmitt€€ shall not rupply.ny nGr or additional qu.ntity ol wctcr to tny puHlc wetrr
lrpply agency until that agency shall hrrrc fir:t obtained from the Departm€nt of Environmental
Rsourcr' State Wster Plan Divirion a subcidiary wrtGr rllocetion permit for thc rpccific
withdruwal;

Thir application and permit war rwicwcd by thc Dclawarc Rivcr Barin Commlgrion in
accordarxc with Section 3.8, Rcfenrl and Rcvietrr, ol the Dchwerr Riwr Bssin Compact and wa:
found not to rcguire further approval by the Commision bcyond erirting Dockct I!,8&3|CP;

4.

5-

5

a.

b.

c.

d.

a.
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8-

9.
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10. fhir prrmit is :u$cst to r.virri, erld poctrble modificatron of nid rightl conditiont, or
rertrictlonr at a l.t r drtc or detc. er prorridrd in Srcdon 7 of thc Act of Juno 2{, l9:r9, P.L 8tf2
(No.3651.

OEPARIIiETTIT OF EM/NONMEilTAL BESOURCE9

Datr:

ATTEST:

WilliamA. GasL
StrtG Wlt€r Pl aa Divirim

By:

of Wetcr Mrnagrmant

3
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COMMONTT'EALTH OF PENNSYLVAT{IA

DEPARTI/IENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL NESOURCES
SUNEAU OF COMTI|UNITY EI{VIAONXENTAL CON?BOL

-' PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY penlrrf

Appendix A-20-a

ilo. 1587508

n v. I/85

Valley To*nship

Cteeter

8. PB(I'ECT LOCANOI{

tetaicirllr

Colnrv

PEFIIITTEB liLm. .rl(l ed4rrrl

Valley Tcrmship Authoriry
85E Reeerd.lle Road
Coaleavllle, PA f9320

A.

C THIS PEir lT AP?ROVES FOR:

AI I'IOICATED EELOW:

4I(Ses.t.

,tl^l^ D^*lr i^ -1 ^^ ^,.1-l^^r ra dr: O-^-J^-r ar-lli{-^ D^1 ^rt- r

3. t.cllltJ..

trq
a
trl

tra
Etl
tr
trt
EI

irEE
F
E

Kt{oulrt{ Art

Conrouctlor 3: 5 Oprmtion

Valley Springs Water Coopany - lblls V-l and V-2

"LJ,.n Ulr ra SoJrct
ol Srmay

sr.blllrnbr}
Oblnlrdcn,
Pump Strtloo(rl

lnpouo(rnaot
Srtdag
Fllt'rtloa
lron lld M{rian- Ttaaorlllt
Sofutllrt
Fluarld.tlo6
Orhr

IV.ll(rl
!prlrtg(rl
Strrm
tt.

Ohrlbutlon Storaaa
gLrrlbudaa Sy.!.m

Erosion Conrrol (1973).

Yor applicatiorl, ite snrpporcing docr.rents'and nnarrrlnrrsgg are tereby
mde a parr of thls perolt.

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHOBZEO fO USE AS SOURCEIS} OF SUPPLY. CONSTBUCT OR OPERATE, AS IT{DICATEP
ABOVE, PROVIOED THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WTH CHAFTER T OO, ART'CLE II, CF THE rulIs AND REGUI.ATIO}IS
OF THE OEPARTMENT OF ENVIHONMENTAL RESOURCES OF THE 7E8MS OR CONDITIONS OF THIS PERM]T SHALT
VOIO THE AUTHORITY GIVEN TO THE PERMITTEE BY THE ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT.

NO OF/IATIONS FROM APPBOVEO PTANS O8 SPECIFICATIONS AFFECTIT{G THE TREATMENT PNOCESS OR OUAIJTY
OF WATEf,E SHALL 8E MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE DEPASTMENT.

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED 8Y THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL FESOUiCES UNOER THE AUTHORITY OF TH€
PENNSYLVANIA SAFE ORTNK|NG WATEH ACT, THE ACT OF MAY 1, 1984 tP.L. 206, NO+43t. OPERATION SHALL
COMPLY wlTH THE PROV]SIONS OF CHAPTER IO9 AOOPTED UNOEB THE AUTHONITY IN SECTIONS 4 AND 6(aI
OF THE PEI{NSYLVAfrI|A SAFE ORINKING WATEB ACT.

Tllts PEB['I]T lS SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHEO SPECIAL CONDITIONS

T1{IS PESMIT IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLTOWING STANOARD CONDITIONS RELATING TO EROSION CONTROL

iEnrrr rssuEo OF ENVI AL RESOURCES

vrii'l a l
D.ta gY

JR.
Regiolal Sanltarlanfirh

(s{cl)343

. -r.,. I
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"-lrqnruerr oF ENVTBoNMENTAL BEsouFc'
lu;uLu o; COMMUNTTY gl{vrior{MINTAL cot{yrL

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PERMIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Appendix A-20-a

ilo. r 588503

(treeter
Valley Townshlp

B. PBGIECT LOCATIO'{

tJbnEip.liw

Couaw

PIFMITTEE: fl{rn .rd Addrrrl

Valley Tomshlp AuthorlEy
858 Reecetrlfb Road
CoaEesvlLle, PA 19320

A

A Frllhl.eL Sourcr

tr
Ea
!t
E
a

i{eLl No. V4KNOW,{AS

I Cs nvcrlontr Opmtlm*E '.8
Ur r Soscr
ol StDFly

C THIS PENMI? A??ROT/ES FOR;

A3 INOICATED SELOI'Y:

St.blllrlloa
Olrlntaadon
?ump 3rrdoa(r)
?r.rr|mlrlon Ui-
Dlsnlbudor ttor.lr
Dlnrlbrxfoa Eyttam

E
E
trl
E]

lvbll(r)
Speedrl
ttLarn
lJ..

trl
trl
rl
E

-"...r.""81
,,,,.i1',':r:'..1'.1 g'

_--t,.;-: 
:.r.ir.' ._ trl

:

lnrroundiiatrt
8rttlng
Flhr.tlon
l'!n and Man3tn.r ?trdrnf,tt

.'rloftr!lne

this Permlt ts al8o subJect Eo Ehe Standard Condttions RelaEing Co
Erostcr Control (1973) .
Yorr applLcaticr, lta'aupporEing docunents and ameqfoents are hereby
trade a pa6E of thls permit. ':i'''i

YOU ARE HERESY AUTHORIZED TO USE AS SOUFCE(SI OF SUPFI.Y, COIII8TBUCT OF OPERATE, AS TNDICATEO
A8OVE. PNOVIO€O THAT FAILUHE TO COMPLY WII}I CHAPTER IO9, AFTICE II, OF THE RULES AND FEGULATIONS
OF THE DEPABTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES OR THE TERMS OR CONOITIONS OF THIS PERMIT SHALL
VOID THE AUTHORITY GIVEN TO THE PERMITTEE BY THE ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT.

NO O8/IATIONS FFOM APFfiOVEO PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS AFFECTING TI{E TREATMENT
OF WATERS SHATL EE.''T'ADE WIT}IOUT WRiTTEN APPNOVAL FROM THE DEPAffMENT,':..:-

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED BY THE OEPARTMENT OF ENVI8ONMENTAL RESOUFCES UNDER THE AUTHOBITY OF THE
PENNSYLVANIA SAFE OBINKING WATER ACT. THE ACT OF MAY 1, 1984 {P.1. 20€, NO. 43t. OPERATION SHALL
coMply wrH THE pnovrsrots oF cHAprER r09 ADoptEo uiloER THE AUTHoRrryiN sEcrtoNs 4 ANo 6(ot
OF THE PENNSYLVANIA SAFE DRINKIilG WATER AcT.

' ,'
rHls pERMtT t3 SUBJFCT TO THE ATTACHED SPECIAL CONDITIONS

THIS PEBMIT IS SUEJECT TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARO CONOITIONS RELATING TO E8OSION CONTROL

Pf,OCESS OROUALITY

NTA RESOURCES

., -.. '

PEFMI? ISIIUED

4-3-89 'i', ',',. .

OFE

Oar 8y

Ttl.
L&ES JR.

Eartan

(BJO)323.7
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pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIOT{AL OFFICE

Itarch 18, 2011

Ms. Karen Chandler
Valley fownship
890 West Lincoln Highway
Coatesville, PA 19320

Water Supply Permit No. 1511512
GWR Certification

Dear Ms. Chandler:

The Department of Environmental Protection (Departrnen$ agrees that at least 4-log treatment of
viruses is achieved at Valley Springs Entry Point 101, provided the parameters outlined in the
table below are maintained:

Re

PWS ID
No.

Sourcc r Source

WcllVl
Namc

001

ID
Minimum Chlorine

Rcsidual
Miuimum

5.0

IWarimum Flow

_ RateGpn)

t50

ec)

I t50lE5 Wcll V2

a

a

l0l002
004

Referenced permit certifying 4-log treatment of viruses is enclosed. This certification is
contingent on conducting compliance monitoring, which you should begin by April 1, 201l.
Your submission indicated that a continuous free chlorine analyzer will be installed at your
treatment facility;however, due to the size of the population served by the Valley Springs
system, you may conduct compliance monitoring via daily grab sampling until the analyzer is
installed and online. Below are instructions for both monitoring types.

The compliance monitoring requirements for a public water system conducting grab sampling as

described in Title 25 Pa. Code Section 109.1305 of the Department's regulations include:

Collect a daily grab sample at the entry point or other location approved by the
Department during the hour of peak flow indicated on the CWS Demonstation of 4-Log
Treatment of Viruses for Groundwater Sources or at any other time specified by the
Department.

Maintain the Department approved minimum free chlorine residual every day the public
water system serves water from the groundwater source to the public.

Southeast Reglonal Office | 2 East Main Street I Norrlstown, PA 19401-4915

484.250.5980.1 Fax 484,250,5971 Pnnted 04 rscrcreo raoer(S$ www,depweb,state.pa.us

Well V4

Entry
Point II)

0.40
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\4s. Karen Chandler 2- llarch 18, 2O1l

If any daily grab sample measurement falls below the Departrnent approved minimum
free chlorine residual the system, collect follow up samples at least every four hours until
the residual is restored to the Department approved minimum level.

Thc ci,rnpliance monitoring requirements for public water systems conducting continuous
monitoring as described in Title 25 Pa. Code Section 109.1305 of the Department's regulations
include:

Continuously monitor the free chlorine residual at the entry point or other location
approved by the Department and record the results at least every 15 minutes each day
that water from the groundwater source is served to the public.

Maintain the Department approved minimum free chlorine residual every day the public
water system serves water from the groundwater source to the public.

Conduct grab sampling every four hours until the continuous monitoring cquipment is
returned to service if there is a failure in the continuous monitoring equipment. The
system shall resume continuoui residual disinfectant monitoring within 14 days.

The reporting requirements associated with compliance monitoring include:

Report the date, time, and lowest value each day the free chlorine residual remains equal
to or great$ than the Department required minimum value.

Report the initial date, time, and value for each occurence that the free chlorine residual
is less than the Deparunent required minimum, and the subsequent date, time, and value
that the free chlorine residual is equal to or grcater than the required minimum.

o Report each date the entry point is not in operation.

These reporting requirements can be satisfied by completing an SDWA-I form on-line and
submining it to the Department within the first l0 days following the end of each monthly
monitoring period via DTWELR.

a

a

a

a

a
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ldarch 18, 2011

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental
Hearing Board Act,35 P.S. Section 75l4,and the Administrative Agency Law,2 Pa.C.S.
Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Offrce
Building,400MarketStreet,P.O.BoxS45T,Harrisburg,PA 17105-8457,717.787.3483. TDD
users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800.654.5984. Appeals
must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice
of this action unless the appropriate siatute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal
form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure may be obtained from the Board. The
appeal form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure are also available in braille or on
audiotape from the Secretary to the Board,at717.787.3483. This paragraph does not, in and of
itself, create any rigbt of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

TF YOU WANT TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOUR APPEAL MUST REACH THE
BOARD WITHIN 30 DAYS, YOU DO NOT NEED A LAWYER TO FILE AN APPEAL
WITH THE BOARD.

IMPORTANT LEGAL RIGHTS ARE AT STAKE, HOWEVER, SO YOU SHOULD SHOW
THIS DOCUMENT TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU CA}INOT AFFORD A LAWYER.
YOU MAY QUALIFY FOR FREE PRO BONO REPRESENTATION. CALL THE
SECRETARY TO TF{E BOARD (7t7.787.3483) FOR MORE TNFORMATTON.

Please study the permit carefully and direct any questions to the Water Supply Management
Progmm, Southeast Regional Office.

Sincerely,

"lt ).. )

f i t(i'-'-N /{o t Lz€*
Nancy R. Roncetti
RegionalManager
Water Supply Management

Enclosures: Permit

Mr. Ellis - Pennoni Associates, [nc.
Mr. Robinson - Pennoni Associates, Inc.
Mr. Corey - WSM (denclosure)
Mr. Johnson - WSM (w/enclosurQ
Re - WSM
Ms. Lashley
30 (GJSIIWSM)74-6

cc
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pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF ENViRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE

Aprll I, 2013

Ms. Pakice Proctor, Chainvoman
Valley lownship
890 West Lincoln Highway
P.O. Box 467
Coatesviile, PA 19320

Re: Valley Springs Warer System
Applicatiou No. 1 5 13502
APS No. 801629, AUTI{ No. 950006
Valley Tounship
Chester County

Dear Ms. Proctor

Referenced permit for operating the existing Airport Road Interconnection with the Penns,r"lvania
American Water Company (PAWC) is enclosed.

In accordance with the Deparftnent of Environmental Protection (Deparhrent) issuing an
operations permit for the above-referenced interconnection, Valley Town-ship is required to
submit a subsidiary *'ater allocalion permit renewal applicatiorL under the Water Rights Acg Act
of June 24,7939, P.L. 842, 32 P.S. Sections 631447, for all existing interconnections with the
PAWC (Airpon Road, Hillview, Mt Pleasant Street, and Red Road).

Valley Township's Subsidiary Water AllocationPermitNo. WA-l5-917, ganting the right to
purchase water from the Ci[ of Coatewille Authority (water system now owned and operated by
the PAWC), expired on April3,2007.

Please zubmit the required permit application to the Depar[ment by June 30, 2013. The
appropriate permit forr,s a:rd instructions are available ou the Deparunent's website address
located in the footer below (select "Water Allocation" from the "DEP Programs A-2" menu).

Any person aggrieved by this aotiotr may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental
Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S, Section 7514, and the Administative Agency Law,Z Pa-C.S.
Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office
Building, 400 Market Streeg P.O. Box 8457, llarrisbtug, PA 17105-8457, 717.781.3483. TDD
users may contact the Board tbrough the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800.654.5984. Appeals
must be filed u,ith the Environmentai Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of uninen notice
of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal
fomr and the Board's rules of practice and procedure may be obtained from the Board. The

Southeast Regional Offrce | 2 East Maln Street I Noristown, PA 19401-4915

-484.250.5980 | Fax a84.250.5971 Dr'|iis: I I ce:v:',': p:ctr ]Jp www.depweb.state,pa.us
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N4s. Paticc Proctor, Chairrryoman 2- April I, 2013

appeal forrr and the Board's rules of practice and procedure are also available in braille or on
audiotape from the Secretary to thc Board at717J87.3483. This paragaph does not, in and of
itseif, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law

IF YOU V//L\T TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOUR APPEAL MUST REACH THE
BOARD MTHIN -?O DAYS. YOU DO NOT NEED A LAWYER TO FILE AN APPEAL
WITH TT]E BOARD.

IMPORTA].rT LEGAL zuGmS ARE AT STAKE, HOWEVE& SO YOU SHOULD SHOW
TTIS DOCUMENT TO A LAW]'ER AT ONCE. IF YOU CANNOT A.FFORD A LAW"YER,
YOU h4AY QUALTFY FOR FREE PRO BO\iO REPRESENTATION. CALL THE
SECRETARY TO THE BOARD 1717.787.3483) FoR MORE INFORI,IATION.

Please $udy the permit ceuefuliy ard direct any questions to the Safe Ddnking Watcr program,
Souheast Regional OfEce.

Sincerely,

4y'\ ,-^_c_c^

Zahra Nucci, P.E.
Regioual Manager
Safe Drinking Water

Enclosures: Permit

Mr. Ellis, P.E. - Pennoni Associatcs, Inc.
Mr. Woolston- SDW (denclonre)
Mr. Johnson- SDw (*/enclosure)
File
Ms. hshley
Re (GJSl3SDw)80-8

cc:
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A. FERMTIIEE: (Nrmcand Address)

VrllcyTornrhip
t90 Wcst Llncoln Eighwey
Coatcrvt[c,PA 1932)

C. ItIiS PERMTT APPRO\E,S FOR:

AS EIDICATEDBELOW:

$ourc.c

Wcll(s)
Spring(s)
Sur$cc Wslcr
Finishod Watar

COMMO]VC&AITE Otr PENNSTLVA}{IA
DEPARTMT"\T OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SAFEDRINKNGWATER

SAFE DRINKING WATER PERMIT

Muaicipality

Couury

No. 1513502

Yrllcy Tovurhip

Cbcstcr

tr oPERATroNoFFAcrLrrrEs

Appmved Unda Consrucrion Pcrrni: No.

B!R3

tr
tr
tr
tr
tr
B

tr
tr
tr
tr
tr
tr
tr

tr
tr
tr
tr

I.

Impoundmcnt
Setdinc
Fileation
Iron aaC Murgrncse Trcatncot
Softcuing
Fluoridation
Di.sribmioo Faciiity

CONSTRUCTION L

Frciliticr

El Gocrat conorion Coatul
Conosioa Courol for l,crd/Coppcr
Disidoction
Puap Sution(s)
Tnnsuission Linoe
Fin:$cd Sr'uor Soragc
Otrs Intorcolocction

Bot{cd Stee'Systcm
Bulk Wattr Hsuling Systcr".

Vendcd Watcr Sys&nr
R:rail Watcr Faoility

tr
tr
tr
tr

K).IOWN AS AirsortRoed Inbrcorlrrtio! witt Pgtnrylvrch WrtGr CoEE!trY

LIiAIT OF AUTHORIZATION

YOU ARE iE,REBY AUTHOR:Z=D TO CONSTRUCT OR OPERATE, AS I}iDICATED A3OVE, PROVIDED THAT FAILURE

TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER '09 OF -HE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTA:-
PRoTECTION IDEPARTMENTI OR'rHE TERMS CR CONDTTIONS OF THIS PERMII SHAL- VOrD THE AUTHORiTY G]VEN
TO THE P:RMITEE BY THE ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT.

THE PLANS, SPECIFICATION, REPOR-.-S, AND SUPPORNNG DOCUMENTS SUBMINED AS PART OF THE PERM:I
APPLICATICN BECOME PART OF THE PERM T.

NO DEVIAI CNS FROM APPROVED PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS AFFEC:ING TF::R.iATMEN: PROCESS OR

QUALIIY OF WATERS SHAL. BE MA)E WITHOUT WR|TTEN APPRCVAL FROM THE DEPARTMEI{T.

THIS PERM,T 15 ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT UN)ER THE AUTHORI']-Y OF lHE PENNSYLVAN|A SAFE DRINKING
WA:ER ACT, THE ACT OF MAy l, 1?84 (P.L 206, NO. 43). OPERATTCN SHALL COMPTY W|TH 'lFrE PROVTSTONS OF
CHAP.IER IO? ADOPTED UNDER T{E AUTHORfi IN SECTIONS 4 AND 6(e) OF THE P=NNSYLVANiA SAFE DRINKING
WATER ACT.

Ti-'lls PERMIT lS SUBJECT TO THE AfiACHED SPECIAL CONDIT1ONS I

PERIIIT ISSII'EI) Df,?ARTMENI OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Date Effi E[TrIs By a--,{r*
o*.r4*r.r.
Regionrl Mrargor
Srfc llrinking Wetcr

^\$a

Rc30 (GJSljlSDW)tGar

Title
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?tge? ol2

Sefe Ihinldng Wetor Pcmdt No. 1513502
Ydlcy Townrh$

Vdlcy To*lrhtp, Chccter County

Thir perutt ir mbfect to ttc follwing Spccfrl Condition(r):

The Water Rights Ac,t, Act of Junc ?4,1939, P.L. 842, 32 P.S. Scctions 631-641 rquires a
public watcr supply agency to hold a valid srbsidiary water allocation permit for pnrchase of
sudace waters from another public watet supply agmcy.

Re 30 (GJS13SDW)80-8a

I.
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pennsylvania
DEPARTMEhli OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFF:CE

July 15, 2013

Ms. Patrice Proctor, Chainvoman
Valley Township
890 West Lincoln Highway
P.O. Box 467
Coatewille, PA 19320

Re: Villages of Hiliview Watff System
Application No. 151351 1

APS No. 806i87, AUTH No. 967043
Valley Township
Chester County

Dear Ms. Proctor:

Referenced permit for operating the existing Hillview lnterconnection with the Pennsylvania
American $y'ater Company (PAWC) is enclosed.

As a reminder. in accordance with the Deparment of Environmental Protection recently issurng

an operations permit for the eirport Road Interconnection (Applicetion No. 1 5 I 3 502). Valley
Township is required to submit a zubsidiary water allocation permit renewal applicalion, under
the Water Righu Act, Act of June 24,1939,P.L.842,32 P.S. Sections 631-641, for all existing
interconnections with the PA\[C (Airport Road, Hillview, Mt Pleasant Stest, and Red Road).

Valley Township's Subsidiarl'Water Allocation PermitNo. WA-15-917, granting the right to
purchase water from the City of Coatesville Authority (water system now owned and operated by
the PAWC), expired on Aprii 3.?007.

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuaff to Section 4 of the Environrnental
Hearing Board Ast, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law,2 Pa-C.S.

Chapter 5A, to the Environmeutal Hearing Board SecondFloor, Rachel Carsou Stale Officc
Buiiding,400 Marka Steet" P.O. Box 8457,Ilarrisbug, PA i7105-8457.717.787.3483, TDD
wers may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800.654.5984. Appeals
must be filed pith the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice
of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal
form and the Board's nrles of practice and procedure may be obtained from the Board. The
appeal forrr and the Board's rules of practice and procedure are also available in braille or on
audiotape fiom the Secretary to the Board at717.787.3483. This paragaph does not, in and of
itse[ create any dght of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisionai law.

SoutheastRegional Omce l2 Elst Main Street I Ncf,isbwn. PA 1940:-4915

484.250,59g0 | Fax 484.25C,597i ?- - re : i : 1=" ' "' 'u' 1' '.*.-* www.depweb.state.pa.us



Ms. Patrice Proctor, Chairwoman -2-
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July 15, 2013

IF YOU WANT TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOUR APPEA.L MUST REACH TI{E
BOARD WITHD{ 30 DAYS. YOU DO NOT NEED A LAWYER TO FILE A}i APPEAT
WITi{ THE BOARD.

IMPORTANT LEGAL RIGHTS ARE AT STAKE, HOWEVER, SO YOU SHOULD SHOW
THIS DOCLA4ENT TO A LAWYERAT O}.iCE. IF YOU CA\NOT AFFORD A LAW}TER
YOU TvIAY QUAIIFY FOR FREE PRO BONO REPRESENTATION. CALL TI{E
SECRETARY TO TIIE BOARD (717J87.3483) FORMORE INFORIIATION.

Please shrdy the permit carefully and direct any questions to the Safe Drinking Wuer prognm,
Southeast Regional Offi ce.

Sincerely,

n\,-.<-c-

ZahraNucci, P.E.
Regional Manager
Safe Drinking Water

Enclosures: Permit

IvIr. Ellis, P.E. - Pennoni Associates, Inc.
Mr. Burket, P.E. - Gilmore & Associates, Inc.
Mr. Woolston- SDW (denclosr:re)
Mr. Johnson- SDW (denclosure)
File
Ms.Iashley
Re (ohl3sdw)191-18

cc:
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COMMOI{WEALTE OT PEI{NSYI,VAI{IA

DEPARTMENT OF &I{yTNONMENTAT PROTECTION
AURT,AU OT SAEE DruNXING WATEN

SASE DRINKING WATER PER]\[IT

C. THIS PERMTTAPPRO\IES FORI

AS INDICATEDBELOW:

Sourcc

wcl{s)
Spruds)
Surficc Watcr
Fiuishod wltr

coNsTnu'cTIoN 2. x
Frcilitla

No. 1513511

OIETAI|ION OF FACXLITIES

Approvcd Urdsr CoBtoctiol Pcrrnit No,

BVRB

l. n

D
tr
tr
tr
B
tr
E

tr
D
tr
EI

Impouodmcnt
Sottliag
!iltration
Iroa and Mrryrncsc Trcatnaot
Sofoaiog
Fluoridcioa

Qistributioa Facility

Geocral Corrosiol Cootol
Conosioa Conrol for ladlCoppor
Dishfcction
Pump Statio(s)
Tnasmission Liog
Fini$cd Watcr Storrge
O,scr Intcrconnccrdol

Botdod WEtcr SystEsl

Bul& wdrI Hil{tng Syste8
Vcndcd Sracr Systcra
Rrtril trrurr Facility

tr
tr
tr
tr

IA\'OWli AS Elllvicr Intutomcctloa wlth Ptnrvtveilr Wrtor Comnrnv

UMTT OF AUITIOilZANON

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED -|o CONSTRUCT OR OPERATE, AS INDICA]ED ABCVE, PROVIDED T.{AT FA,LURE

TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 10? OF THE RULES At\f, REGULAI1ONS OF IHE DffARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENIAL
PROTEC'ION {DEPARTIvIENT) OR T:'{E TERMS OR CONDflONS OF iHlS PERMTT SHALL VCID IHE AUTHORiTY GIVEN
TO TdE PERMIME BY THE ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT.

THE PLANS, SPECIFICATION, REPOffiS, AND SUPPORTiNG DOCUMENTS SUBMTTED AS PART OF TI.1E TERMIT

ADPLICATION BECOME PART OF THE PERM:T.

NC DEVIATIONS FROM APPROVED PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS AFFEC'I]NG TH= TREATMENT PROCESS OR
QUAI-IIY OF WATERS SHALL BE MADE wllHOUT WRIffiN APPROVAL FROM l'riE DEPARTMENT.

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT .JNDER THE AUIiIORIIY OF iHE PEIiNSYLVANIA SAFE DRINKING
WATER ACT, iHE ACI CF MAy l, r984 (P.1. 206, NO. 43). OPER^.T|ON SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
CHAP;ER I09 ADOPTED UNDER II..IE AUTF'ORMT IN SECTIONS 4 AND 6(e} OF-HE PENNSYLVANIA SAFE DRINKING
WATER ACT.

THiS PERMIT lS SUBJECT TO TnE A;TACiIED SPEC:AL CONDflONS I

PENMIT ISSTIEI) DEPARTMET{T Otr EIITVIRONMTNTAL PROTECTION

mTf tolil ByDate

ZrhnNmcLP.E
RcdondM;$.r

Tide SdcllrhL{ryWrtar

,d PERMIfiEB: (Nameand Ad&tst)

Ydhy Townrhip
t90WG$LimohE[hwry
Cortcrvi[lrPA 19320

B, PROIECT/PLANTLOCATION

VdlcrMEisipality

County

Re 30 (f oh13rdn)191-1ta
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Pry+Z of 2

Sefe Drinling Wrter Peruit No. 1513511
Vdlcy Torlrhip

YrIIW Tornrhtp, Ctcrtcr County

Thb pcrait fu rubjcct to thc foltoring Spcclrt Courtttton(r):

The Wafier Rights As't, Act of June 24,1939, P.L. 842, 32 P.S. Sections 631{41 requires a
public water nrpply ageocy to hold a valid zubsidiary water allocation permit for purchase of
surface waiers from another public watcr supply agcncy.

Re 30 (iohl 3sdw)l 91-l 8b

L
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Form

w
3930-FM-BSDW0625 Rev.8/2015 COIIIItIOI{WEALTH OF PEN}ISYLVANIA

DEPART?'ENT OF ENVIROI{IIIENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF SAFE ORINKING WATERpennsy[vania

txP 8lil€t(I 0F Er{vtFoN}trHtAL

lnterim Final
FORM 2: TOTAL COLIFORM SAMPLE SITING PLAN FORM

For Community Water Systems Golfecting One Coliform Sample Per Month

,12.20'lg

siting plans should be submitted to the Department within 30 days of rnaking revisions.

Part {: General Svstem lnformatlon

Water System Name: Hlllvlew

Do you provlde
finlshed water to any
other public water
system?

flYes Eltlo

Name(s) of lndividual(s) or company collectlng samples: Suburban Testing Labs

PWSID: 1150225

Mailing Address: Valley Township, 890 West Llncoln Highway, P.O. Box 467, Coatesville, PA 19320

Contact Person: Carol Lewls, Townshlp Manager

Phone: (610) 384-5751 Emall: manager@valleytownshlp.org

Populatlon Serued: Approx. 764

n Surface Water

E Groundwater

E Groundwater under direct
influence of surface water
GUDI

n Unfiltereo Surface Water or GUDI

I Purchased Surface Water

E Purchased Groundwater

I Purchased GUDI

Source Types:

(check all that apply)

Dielnfectlon
Treatment Used:
(check all that apply)

f, Chlorine n Uftraviolet fl ozone EI Chloramination I Chlorine Dioxide

Was the dlstrlbutlon map or plumblng dlagram reviewed ln
developlng sample sitlng plan? [t Yes f] No

Responslble Officlal Name: Carol Lewls, Townshlp Manager Phone: (610) 384-5751

Responslble Offlcial Slgnature:

Do you collect more than one routine sample ln any month? fl Yes EI No

lf yee, pleaee use FORM 3: Total Coliform Samp/e Siting Plan for Public Water Systems Collecting Two or More Samples
Pe r Month (3930-FM-BSDW0526).

Note: lf you have identified more than 20 routine locatlons you should use FORM 4: Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan
for Publb Water Systems ldentifying more than 20 Rouline Sample Locations (3930-FM-BSDW0527).

C,^r*t ( Jurn Date: q'lg 't?

-1-
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393G'FI|-BSIIW0825 Rev, 6/2015
Form

Part 2: Sampling lnformatlon

A. Samole Locatlon lnformation Table

Location
ID Site location (address and tao location)

Sample Type

(D) = Distribulion
(Cl = Check'

ls slte
accessibility

limlted?
(lf yec, check

box and
describe in 28)

Reprssentativo
Location
Code"

711

Hydrant HV-13 at 374 Randall Lane, Coatesville,
PA 19320

D&C 6

374 Randall Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320 c a

378 Randall Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320 c tr

D&C tr

C n

C

D&C

C

C

" Representative Location Codes are defined in the instructions

Note: Routine distribution (D) compliance samples must be collected monthly. lt is recommended that a system identify more than
one sample location and alternate between the locations to ensure representative monitoring of the distribution system.

B. Descdotion of Limited Acce*ibiliW: For the location lDs identified as having limited accessibility in Table A, describe
the limitation and the means for accessing these locations for sampling:

Contact residence ovfiet 24 hours in advance of any check samples:

Thomas and Florence McCallum - 374 Randall Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

Michael and Reoina Persiano - 378 Randall Lane. Coatesville. PA 19320

C. Sappling-FlggplgJ: Use the Location lD to specify where the sample willbe collected for each month of the year.

Jan Feb iiar Aor Mav Jun Jul Auq Sept Oct Nov Dac

Loc lD: 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 711

D. @:
time intervals.

Describe below how you plan to ensure that samples are collected at evenly spaced

Samples are collected the 4h week of the month

-2-
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3930.F11.8SDW0520 Rev. 6/2016
Form

COMTIONVYEALT}I OF PEN NSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONTIIENTAL PROTECTIO}I

BUREAU OF SAFE DRINKII{G WATERffgry-tffi
lnterim Final

FORM 3: TOTAL GOLIFORM SAMPLE SITING PLAN FORM

For Public Water Systems Collecting Two or More Samples Per Month

Date Plan Updated: Aorll 12. 2019
'Updated coliform sample siting plans should be submitted to the Department within 30 days of making revisions.

Part 1: GeneralSystem lnformation

Do you have more than 20 routine dlstribution sample locations? [ Yes I No

lf yes, please switch to Form 4: Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan for Public Water Systems ldentifying more than
20 Routine Samp/e Locations (3930-FM-BSDW0527).

-1-

WaterSystem Name: Valley Springs PWSID: ll50l85

Malllng Address: Valley Townshlp, 890 West Lincoln Hlghway, P.O. Box 467, Coatesvllle, PA 19320

Contact Percon: Carol Lewls, Townshlp Manager

Phone: (610) 384-5751 Email: manager@valleytownshlp.org

System rype: E cWS fINTNCWS D rrucws

Seasonalsystem: IYes [}ruo Season Begin Date: Season End Date:

Source Types:

(check all that apply)

I unfiltered Surface Water or GUDIL__l Surface Water

ElGroundwater X Purchased

E Groundwater under direct Surface water

influence of surface water E Purchaged Groundwater
GUDI [l Purchased GUDI

Do you provlde
flnlshed watsr to any
other publlc water
system?

I Yes El ttto

Disinfection
Treatment Used:

(check all that apply)

E Chlorine D Ultraviolet flOzone [lChloramination f]Chlorine Dioxide

n None

Was the dlstrlbutlon map reviewed in determinlng sample sltlng plan? ElVes E t,lo

Name(s) of indlvldual(s) or company collectlng collform samples: Suburban Testing Labs

Responsible Offlclal Name: Carol Lewls, Township Manager Phone: (610) 3&S751

Responsrbre ofrlciat Slgnature: COC e' &ND Date: Ll - /tr'/1



Appendix A-20-a
390GFil€SDUV0628 Rev.6/20'15
Form

Part 2: Sampli lnformation

A. Sample Location lnformation

* Use "Addendum A" (3930-FM-BSDW0529) for a location with limited accessibility

" Representative Location Codes are defined in the instructions

2

Location
ID Slte location {address and tao locationl

Sample Type

(D) = Distribution
(C) = Chedt

lr site
accessiblllty

limited?'

llf vrr. chcck borl

Representative
Locatlon
Code*'

713

Hydrant BH-7 next to 522 Thomas Circle, Coatesville,
PA't9320 D&C ! 2

522 Thomas Circle, Coatesville, PA 19320

c a

516 Thomas Circle, Coatesville, PA 19320

c a

714

Hydrant CR-3 at 116 Arianna Lane, Coatesville, PA
19320 D&C tr

116 Arianna Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

c B

115 Arianna Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

c x

715

Hydrant TC-S next to 1060 Franklin Street, Coatesville,
PA 19320 D&C 6

75 Country Club Road, Coatesville, PA 19320

c

65 Country Club Road, Coatesville, PA 19320

c

P/ease see Addendum B (3930-FM-BSDW0530) for blank Sample Location lnformation tables.

-z-
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te!0+tr€sollr062a R.r. llmtc
Fm

B. Sample Schcdule

C. Semplc lntcrvrl lhrcrlptlon: Describe bdor ho,v you plan to eneure that ssmplc3 are cdleaed at regular inten als $roughout the month.

Samdca ar. colloctcd the 4h weck of thc month

-3-

tonth
Populrtlon

Sm,.dr

tot
Roudnc
Sampler

par
llanth

Numb.r ot S.mploc by Loc.tlon
(lnrcrt routinG !.,nd6loc.lifi lgl d lhc top d a colu]m. Thrn irdclta thc nlxrrbcr of s.mCe!

to be cdl.d.d al thi ldion in Edr mfflh FlCd t6lh. i^irudiffi ld.n .rmd. l

713 714 715

Jan r3023 3 1 1 1

Fcb 13023 3 1 1 I

ir6rcfl 13023 3 1 1 1

Apnl t3023 3 1 1

May r3023 3 1 1 'l

Junc 13023 3 1 1 1

JuD 13023 3 I 1 1

Aug r3023 3 1 1 1

Sept r3023 3 1 1

od *3023 3 1 1 1

Nov r3023 3 I 1 1

Dec r3023 3 1 I 1



Appendix A-20-a

t$ofl€tDw$il Rrr.Cr:l0lt
Fonn

Part 3: Groundwebr Rulc Sourco Watsr hnltorlng

Do you provide 4-log trmtncnt of virucca fur all of your groundmtcr rourccr?

ElYcs E tlo

lf yor answrred 'No' to thc abovc qucsfion, you arc rcqui:cd b pcrbrm tourcr wabr monitoring under lha Grcundwatcr
Ruh h thc cvcil of a totel colitbrn podtvc routinc sample. Complctc th! bU. bclow.

Source Walrr ilonltodng

SourcelO Drrcrlfron of locrton otrumilr!.mdc trp

.4-
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3930.Fttl.BSDW0525 Rov. 8/20{6
Form

w pennsylvanla
IHEniAnTe Bar/nomltxIll
PR'TE.ID* 

F.RM 2: rorAL coLrFgFfiGifi?LE srrNc ,LAN F.RM
For Community Water Systems Collecting @ Coliform Sample Per Month

Date Plan Updated: Aoril 12. 2019
'Updated coliform sample siting plans should be submitted to the Deparlment within 30 days of making revisions.

COMMONWEALTH OF PETINSYLVANIA
DEPARTiiENT OF ENVIRONiIET{TAL PROTECTION

EUREAU OF SAFE ORINKINO WATER

Part 1:

Do you collect more than one routlne sample in any month? fl Yes E trto

lf yes, please use FORM 3: Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan for Public Wafer Systems Collecting Two or More Sarnp/es
Pe r Month (3930-FM-BSDW0526).

Note: lf you have identified more than 20 routine locations you should use FORM 4: Total Colifonn Sample Siting Plan
for PublicWater Systems ldentifying more than 20 Routine Sample Loca0bns (3930-FM-BSDW0527).

Water System Name: Valley Crosslng PWSID: 1150197

Mailing Address: Valley Township, 890 West Lincoln Highway, P.O. Box 467, Coatesville, PA 19320

Contact Person: Garol Lewls, Townshlp Manager

Phone: (610)3E4{761 Email: manager@valleytownshlp.org

Populatlon Served:789

Source Types:

(check allthat apply)
Surface Water D Unfiltered Surface Water or GUDI

f]Groundwater X Purchased

! Groundwater under direct surface water

influence of surface water I Purchased Groundwater
GUDI [l Purchased GUDI

Do you provlde
flnlehed water to any
other publlc water
system?

n Yes E tlo

Dlslnfectlon
Treatment Used:
(check all that apply)

f] Chtorine E Ultraviolet E ozone Xl chloramination fJ Chlorine Dioxide

Was the dlstributlon map or plumblng diagram reviewed in
developlng sample sltlng plan? EJ Ves fJ r.ro

Name(s) of lndlvldual(s) or company collectlng samples: Suburban Testing Labs

Responslble Offlcial Name: Carol Lewie, Township Manager Phone: (610) 384-5751

Responsible Offlcial Signature: ConX a- Date: 11-tt-t1
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3930-Ft €SDW0526 Rcv.612015
Form

Part 2: Sampllng lnformatlon

A. Samole Location lnformation Table

Location
!D Site location (address and tap location)

Sample Type

(0) = Distribution
(C) = Check'

ls eite
accessibility

limited?
(lf yes, check

bor and
descrlbe ln 28)

Representativo
Location
Gode"

712

Hydrant VX2-8 next to 226 Danielle Lane,
Coatesville, PA 19320

D&C 6

233 Danielle Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320 c

226 Danielle Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320 c

D&C

c

c

D&C T

C

C

" Representative Location Codes are defined in the instructions

Note: Routine distribution (D) compliance samples must be collected monthly. lt is recommended that a system identify more than
one sample location and alternate belween the locations to ensure representative monitoring of the distribution system.

B. Descriotion of Limited Accessibilitv: For the location lDs identified as having limited accessibility in Table A, describe
the limitation and the means for accessing these locations for sampling:

Contact residence owner 24 hours in advance of any check samples:

Howard and Donna Willmott - 233 Danielle Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

Maureen Sciandra - 226 Danielle Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

C. Samolino Freouencv: Use the Location lD to specify where the sample will be collected for each month of the year

Jan Feb iilar Aor Mav Jun Jul Auo Seot Oct Nov Dec

Loc lD: 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712

D. Samole lnterval Descriotion: Describe below how you plan to ensure that samples are collected at evenly spaced
time intervals.

Samples are collected the 4e week of the month

-2-
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Environmental Cleanup and tsrownfields
Division of Storage Tanks

Rachel Carson State Offlce Bulldlng
P.O. Box 8762

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 1 71 05-8762
ln Pa: 1-800-42-TANKS

Outslde Pa: 717-772-5599

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

BurEau of Environmental Gleanup and Brownflelds

STO RAG E TAN K R EG I STRATIO N/P ER MIT CE RTI FICATE
EXPIRATION: FEB-04-2020

sEo#
001A
,***
*** *
****
****
** *r
** !t*
***t
****

*****
*****
*****
*****
*****
*****
*t***
*** **

CAPACITY
500
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CO'IiTIONWEALTH OT TINNSYLVANIA
oepanrrcNr 6F srvrnoumENrAl REidlircEs / / fo I q T

Port offl,ca !o- E76t
Brrrltbnrrg, PA 17105-8761

Aprtl 3, 1992

Bureau of S/etcr Rcsourcer lrtugcracat

717-541-7800

Joha E. Elgh, Chrtruea
Vrlhy lorarblp Board of Supcrvl.rorr
890 Yrst Llacolu Etghny
Cortrrvltlr, PA 19920

Bcr DEB lth llo. IIA 15-91?

Dcar !lr. Elghr

lAr retrr rllocrtlsa rppllcrBloa fr,lcd by Yrlky Iorurhtp hea beca
epprovrd. IIrt.r Allocltlou Pralt HA-917 rrtlcb trraEr ttr lorarblp ttr rl3bt to
purcbrir up to r ErrLrrE of 2501000 3rtrlor plr dry, u r 30-de, ryc.la, fru ttr
ctty of Cortoreltlc Auttorlty Ls Cb.rt.a Gouaty, lr olclord rlmg rtrtA r r.Fst
prprrod oa tbr rppttcrtl,oa. Sprclrl rtt.oglso rLoqld br glvro to tb. Einofrarr
for coaplcclag rcttmr r rrgnJ.rd by cutrtr eodltloor of tba pralB.

cmdlsl@ t of tlr pralt, rqulrlr tb8t tb. torarhlp lsrtrll lccuart.
oeuurtsg rad rrcordlag lartnrnrotr or dcrlcrr to drtrt;lh. tb. tDuat of rettr
ptrrchercd frm tbe Clty of Corctrullk AutiborlEy et, recL lsgrrcourctloB ead rutt rt
amthly rEporBr of, thr drlly purehrrr to tbr D.pr*oatrg 3l tbr rdds.rr rbora oo thr
raclorcd forur tlat ury br urd lor thfu puapor..

Coodltloc 5 regrrlrrr tho edoptl,oa of r drought coottnglEcy Plra. Por
ell rntrr prscbrred fro tbc Clty of Cotgcrrl,llr Authorltr. rdopttoa of tbdr
drought coatl-ttnc, plrn yould rtttly thl,r condl,tlo. Attrscl,oa rhould r1ro ba
Slven to Csodltloa 6 r6lcb rrgula.r tlrr drvrlolElBt ol r rrtrs coatrrrrtLE progBrE.
lor urtrtaacr ta tb,r drrruloF.aB of r cmlrrmgl,oa protarl, tou E t aontrct Ebo
rrter Plrantng rsd Cmronrtim Sactr.oE,, tc tba rboct eddrcrr or bt trl.pboo. rt
717-5{1-7605.

If you hrvr ray gueretont rr3udtn3 tbc prrult cmdl.tl,oar. fou uf
coBtrct Strvr Bu[Ila, Chfuf, Drlruer. Blvrr lrrlo Srctloo, rt tbr rbsvo lddrrrr or
by trlcpbon. .E 717-5C1-7805.

Slacrrrly,

t|/
E

Eaclorurrr

An Equal Oppornnity/Afflrmarivc Acdon Employcr tuardd rrerr!9
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Eurrau of Watu Recourccs Managcment

Vetley Township
Chgter County

3.

COVIArcNU'EATIII OF PENN SYTVANIA
DEPANIiAENT OF ENVIRONi,IENTAI RTSOUTCTS

Pct Olllae Bot 8?81
Hinkhn& Pmcylvanla 1?10!-8761

,1

I
.,
aa

WAIER ATLOCAIIOiI PERMIT

Thc Dcprnmcnt of Environmentrl Reiourcei, crtablishcd by thr Art of Detcmbcr3. 1970
(71P.S.5l et. rcq.f end uansferring the functionr of thr Water rnd Porrer R$ourtei 8o.rd, under and by
vinuc of the authority yerted in and impoeed upon it by an Act of thc Gancral As:embly of Pcnnry'uenia,
entitlcd "An Act rclating to thc acquirition of rights to divertwstcr from river, struam3, naturrl laks, pondt,
or othcr surfacc wrtcr within thc Commmwcalth or partly within and partly wlthout thc Commonuaealth'
ctc., approvcd thr 24th day of Junc, onc thounnd ninc hundred and thirty-ninc, P.L 842 (Act No.365) hercby
grans leave to Velhy Tmmhip with its pdncipal offlccc locatcd in Velhy, Ponn:ylvenh. to acquire rnd u:e
for public wetcr rupply purponr, rubject to rudr cristing righ8 rnd u:ar al rnay now be lawful, uretcr right3
in the following d*ignaUd watc6 of the Commonurerlth: thc rigtrt to purchrrc up to a msrimurn of
250,000 gnllons per day, al a ilGday evcrug.,lrcm thc Gty d Coatesville Authority in Chster County.

Tlrir permit ir isrued in rsponsc to an appllcrtion fihd wirh the Depsrtment of Environmental
Rccourc$ on thr 27th day of Notramber, AO.1991. and with thc undoronding thatthe proposcd source of
watr rupply rhall bc devclopcd tt tGt fonh in raid apdication and in accompanying date {ihd with and
madc a pert thereof, :ubject, howlrrer, to the provisionr of the Act of Junc 24. t939, P.L 842 (No.365), and
thc following conditiong, regulationr and rertrictionr:

Thir permit docs not 1t've any proprty righu, cither ifi r€al estate or material, nor anlr erdusivr
privilcA*, noe shell it h construed to gr.nt or confcr any righl title, ttt€mGrit or intcrc$ in, to
or ovcr any land belonging to the Commonrryealth of Pcnnrylverir; neithcr docr it autfiorize
any irq'ury to private propcrty nor invasion of privetc rights, nor any infringsmcnt of Frderal.
State or Local lews or regulationr; nor docr it obvirta thc nccca3ity of obtaining fedenl sscnt
when nccesary;

P.rmitNo.WA-917

The duration of thir p: mit rhall bo for thr p.riod of the <mtract betrfleen thc permittm and
the Gty of coat€ivillc Authority dated Mrrch 6, l!rlr0, but sh.ll in no cale ercecd 25 yean,
provided, horilever, that fiould the permitteo for any rearcn urhat5o€ver fail to takc and urr tho
wat6 or watx righu for which thir permit is isued within r pcriod ol four yca6. or (eaie to
uke and ure thc water hcreby ellocated for any pciod of scvcn conreutive y€ar. or terminrte
or farl to ren* itr purchasc rgreGmrnt with the Gty of Coatcville Autlrcrity, thcn this p€rmit
shall ceae and be null and void; unless upon application by the pcrmittee en en€n$on of ruch
period ir grantcd by the Departrnent of Environmentrl Resourcs;

ThG pcrmittcc rhall. within t2 monthr rftcr the dete of this permit, file with thc D€panmcnt ol
Environmcntal Resources' Statc Watcr Plan Divirion, proof of thc mcthod tnd ertent of iti
acqui:ition;

2

An Egurl Opportunlty/Affirmrrtua Actlon Employcr Bcoyohd trr*&
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Ihe permrttee fiall rn:tall accurate m?arunng and rccording inrtrumGnts or devices to
dctermrnc tha tmount of wotcr purcharcd from thc City of Coetcrvillc A[thority at crch
Intcrconnaqtron. fhe desrgn and layout of raid measuring dcvrccr shall be Bubmincd to and br
approvcd by the Depanm€nt of Environmcntal Resourceg' St te Water Plrn Divrion brforc
iffitallataon. Rccordr of daily flour rcadingr firll be rubmitt€d to the St t Wrtcr P,lan Divirion
monthly, and the origrnal field records shall be avaiteblc .t ell timai for inrpcaion by
reprcentativer of thc Ocp.nmanL The requircd mcasuring dcvicer rhall be inrtrllcd rnd
readings shall bcgin within one ycer from the date of thir permrt, for each erirting
intcrconnectlon;

The pcrmr$ee shall r*pond to drought <onditions ar outlincd within the 6U of Cortcville
Authority'r Drorght Condlqency Pbn. Thc permittec rfiell impoc water u3G reetriction: upon
cuttomcr in accordance with and at rudr timo ar astions whi<h are rcquircd of customen scrud
by the City of Coaterya lle Authority;

Thc pcrrnittcr rhall adopt and rmplcmcnt r continuom water conicru.tion progrcm for rtl typcr
of ure within the arca scrvrd by thir permit lhb program fiall includq but is not limitcd to:

a. An ongoing progrrm for imtalling meten at all existing and new customcr connectionl;

An orEoing progrcm lor regularlytening .nd r.p.aring or rcplacing all metcrr;

An onEoing leakagdloss conuol progrem;

A $ratcr con$rvation educetion program;

A program for rcducing custqr.f demand for wetrr by rquiring thc in3tallstion of
watcr*aving plurting devices in all nac .GGounB or pronoting thr .doption of water
consarvation sdinences by Veltey Tourn*rip;

The perminee'r water comervrtion progrrm rhall <omply with the water (orucrvation policiu
of the Oclalarc Rivcr Earin Commision gnd thc recommendetiorr of the Dcpettmcnti

Thc permittee shall submit a prrmit <ompliance report to the Department ol EnvironmGtrtsl
Ratourcc'State Watcr Han Divirioo, on formr provirlcd by thr Dep.rtment, annually, on or
brlon thr anrdvcrrary data of this permit, unlels othenrirc cpedficd;

The pcrmirtee shall not rupply any nGr or additional qu.ntity of watcr to any puUic wetcr
$rpply agency until that agGncy rhall have first obuined from the Department of Emironmcntal
Rerour€rl' St te Weter Plan Divirion a subaidiary watcr allocation permit for the rpeciflc
withdrrwal;

This application and permit wa: rcvicwcd by the Dclawarc Rivcr Barin Commisrion in
accordance with Section 3.8, icferral and Rcview, of thc Dclawerc River Barin C,ompact, and war
found notto rcquire further approval by thc Commilrion bcyond exirting Dockct D,E&3tCP;

4.

6.

5

b.

c.

d.

C.

7

8.

9

2
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10. fhir p.flirit h ruHrct to nuirw rnd poalbh ondlficrtron of :dd dghtr, conditionr, or
rlltdalonr rt r lrtr dmr or drur t prvldrd in trcdon 7 of fil Act oil.t n fa, 1939. P.L 8aa
(]to.3651.

+/s/reDrtr: '/ 7'

ATTEST:

A.
tuttWrtrHmOlvt*st

OPARIUC}IT Of ilVNOONTEilTAT NETOI'Rffi

0y:
€.l,6prnrn,

ofWrtrr Ma.uoumnt

.3.
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y'-BCEC-a3: COMMOITIS'EALTH OF ?EI{NSYLVAT{ IA

OEPARTMET{T OF ENVIAONMENTAL AESOURCES
AUBEAU OF COTiMUNITY ENVIEONMCNTAL CO'{TBOL

-' PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY penrrlrf

Appendix A-20-a

r{o. 1587508

Rcv. l/85

PERUITTEE: (Alrmr rrrt Addrr.)

Valley To*nship AuEhori.Ey
85E ReeevLlle Road
CoaEesvllle, PA 19320

A

Couarv

O. PRA'EGT LOCATTOTT

Ctester
Mutli3irllry Valley Tomship

g THIS PEFUIT APPFOVES FOR:

AI I'{OICATED SELOW:

a,XScgrc.

Val1ey Springs lfater c@any - Hs1.iffilffi
tl!^l- D.,*l+ l^ ^1-^ ^..1-l^^l I^ 5l^^ O-^-J--J n-llr!-- D-i -r!-^ r^

L F.eulti-.

E]q
tr
trt

tr
tr
tr
trt
trtr
tr

13EE
F
E

K,{CIII'NA9

Corxnrrctlqr,.f] "LI a. E orrnicn
Ua .3 Scr.ea
o, Srf9ay

ttt&lll:alot}
Oldot*don.
?umO ardoo{r}

lmgouodrnant
S.trlng
Flhndoa
lron rnd L..le.n- ?r.atrtrrt
tloftralng
Fluorldilloo
otil

t{rll(rl
Egdltr(rl
3tr-m
lala

Dhrlbutlca Stor.lr
OLrrlbudon sy]t.m

Erosion Control (1973).

Yorr application, ite supporcr4g docurenLs'and arrpnrtnpnts are tereby
ude a parE of thls peroit.

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHOTTZEO fO USE AS SOURCE(S} OF SUPPLY. CONSTRUCT OR OPERATE, AS INDTCATEP
ABOVE. PSOVIO€D THAT FAILUR€ TO COMPLY wlTH CHAFTER T Og, ANT'CTE II. OF THE RUI-€S ANO REGUIJTIOI.'S
OF THE DEPARTM€N7 OF ENVIf,ONMENTAL RESOURCES OR THE TERMS OR CONOITNNS OF THIS PERMIT SHALL
VOID THE AUTHORITY GIVEN TO THE PERMITTEE BY fHE ISSUANC€ OF THE PERMIT,

NO DEVI.ATIONS FROM APPBOVED.PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS AFF€CNNGTHE TREATITIENT PROCESSOR OUAUTY
OF WATERS SHALL 8E MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAT FROM THE OEPASTMENT.

THIS PERMIT ITi ISSUED BY THE DEPAETMENT OF ENVIEONMENTAL FESOUSCES UNDEE THE AUTHORIW OF THE
PENNSYLVAIIIA SAFE ORlNKltilG WATER ACT, THE ACT OF MAY 1, 1984 lP.L. 206, NO+431. OPERAION SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIICNS OF CHAPTER 109 ADOPTED UHOER THE AUTHORIW lN SECTIONS 'l AND 6{.1
OF THE PENNSYLVANIA SAFE ORINKING WATER ACT.

T}IIS PIERMIT IS SUSJECT TO THE ATTACHEO SPECIAL CONDITIONS

THIS PEBMIT lS SUBJ€CT TO THE FOLtOwtNG STANDARD CONDITIOIIIS RELATING TO EROSION CONIROL

Dl.

?ERIIT ISSUEO

vri,{ a I ir-:
DEPARTM OF ENVI

Regioul

L RESURCES

BY

JR.

Tlth

(${cl)Y}3
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,..MRTMENT oF ENVIROiIMENTAL NESOUBC'
Buiirjlu or coMMUNtTy EilvtioNMENTAL coflajrL

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PERMIT

COMUOI{WEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN'IA Appendix A-20-a

trlO. 1 588503

Valley Tomshlp

B. PBOJECT L@ATION

Oreeter
ttlt nblg.liw

Couary

PIFMITTEE: (rttm .nd AdCr.il

Val.ley Tomship &rthorlEy
858 Reecerrllle Road
Coateevil,le, PA 19320

A

G THIS PTNM|T APPAOVES FOR:

A8 INO'CATED BELOil:

+ 3oufc. L trllhl.l
B
!E
E
E
E
E

l{eLl No. V4KNOWil Ag

3. E Op.iltaon, E coa.rncrto.,,.8 Ur rr llourcr
ot sr,pCy

St.blllrnloo
Olrlnl.odo.r
fump Strdon(rl

E
tl
E
tr

mll(r)
Sprlne(r)
&?Itr
lJ.a

Olirlbudon 8lo'a0r
Olnrlbrrtlo'i Syrlm

tr lmpoundmant
El Brtlns
E Flhr.tlon

YOt' ARE HEREBY AUTHOBIZED TO USE AS SOUFCE(SI OF SUPPLY, CONETBUCT OR OPERATE, AS INDICATEO
A8OVE, PROVIO€D THAT FAILUNE TO COMPLY WNH CHAPTER IO9, ARTICE II, OF THE RULES ANO REGULATIONS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES OR THE TERMS OR CONOMONS OF THIS PEEMIT SHALL
VOIO THE AUTHORIIY GIVEN TO THE PERMITTEE BY THE ISSUANCE OF THE PEFMIT.

NO DEVIATIONS FROM APPFOVED PLANE OR SPECFICATIOf.IS AFFEfiING THE TREATMTNT
OF WATERS SHALL EE,rttADE WT..HOUT Wn]TTEN APPnOVA! FnOM THE OEPArTMENT.

PflOCESS
i.:i ;'
-,:':.'

OROUALITY

THIS PERM]T IS ISSUEO BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROT{MENTAL BESOURCES UNOEN THE AUTHORITY OF THE
PENNSYLVANIA SAFE ORINTNG WATER ACT. THE ACT OF MAY 1 , 1984 (P.1. 2Og, NO. 43I. OPEBATION SHALL
COMPLY wlTH THE PHOVIS]ONS OF CHAPTEB I09 ADOPTED UNO€R T}IE AUTHORITY.IN SECTIONS 4 ANO 6I.}
OF THE PENNSYLVAil-IA SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT. 

. ..,..
THIS PERMIT IS SUB.'BCT TO THE ATTACHED SPECIAL COND]TIONS

THIS PERMIT IS SUB.JECT TO THE FOTLOW|NG STANDARD CONOITIONS RELATING TO EBOSION CONTSOL

PEFiltT tSSuaD: '.' t EEPARTM OF IRONMENTA BESOUBCES

LBIIS UNTIE, JR.

Thl. Sanitartan

t
:

Oe E,

(B.IO)323.7
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pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFRCE

llarch 18, 2011

Ms. Karen Chandler
Valley'fownship
890 West Lincoln Highway
Coatesville, PA 19320

Water Supply Permit No. I 51 1 512
GWR Certification

Dear Ms. Chandler:

The Department of Environmental Protection (Department) agrees that at least 4Jog treatrnent of
viruses is achieved at Valley Springs Entry Point l0l, provided the parameters outlined in the
table below are maintained:

Re:

PWS TD

No.
Source Source

Well V4

Namc

002
004

ID
WcllVl

Entry
Poiot ID

Minimum Chlorine
Residuel

Mioimum Flow
RalqGpn)

150I l50rE5

a

a

5.0

Referenced permit certifuing 4-log treafinent of viruses is enclosed. This certification is
contingent on conducting compliance monitoring, which you should begin by April I, 201 1.

Your submission indicated that a continuous free chlorine analyzer will be installed at your
treatment facility; however, due to the size of the population served by the Valley Springs
system, you may conduct compliance monitoring via daily grab sampling until the analyzer is
installed and online. Below are instructions for both monitoring types.

The compliance monitoring requirements for a public water system conducting grab sarnpling as

described in Title 25 Pa. Code Section 109.1305 of the Departnent's regulations include:

Collect a daily grab sample at the entry point or other location approved by the
Department during the hour of peak flow indicated on the CWS Demowtration of 4-Log
Treatment of Viruses for Groundwater Sources or at any other time specified by the
Departrnent.

Maintain the Department approved minimum free chlorine residual every day the public
water system serves water from the groundwater source to the public.

Southeast Reglonal Office | 2 East Main Street I Norrlstown, PA 19401-4915

484,250.5980.1 Fax 484,250.5971 Pnnted m 
"..r.,.0 

u"r".Sf; www.depweb,state.pa.us

001

Wcll V2 l0l 0.40



\4s. Karen Chandler -2-

Appendix A-20-a

ltarch 18, 20ll

a If any daily grab sample measurement falls below the Department apprcved minimum
free chlorine residual the system, collect follow up samples at least every four hours until
the residual is restored to the Department approved minimum level.

'fhc cr''mpliance monitoring requirements for public water systems conducting continuous
monitoring as described in Title 25 Pu Code Section 109.1305 of the Department's regulations
include:

Continuously monitor the free chlorine residual at the entry point or other location
approved by the Department and record the results at least every 15 minutes each day
that water from the groundwater source is served to the public.

Maintain the Departnent approved minirnum free chlorine residual every day the public
water system senes water from the groundwater sourte to the public.

Conduct grab sampling every four hours until the continuous monitoring equipment is
retumed to service if there is a failure in the continuous monitoring equipment, The
system shall resume continuouri residual disinfectant monitoring within 14 days.

The reporting requirements associated with compliance monitoring include:

Report the date, time, and lowest value each day the free chlorine residual remains equal
to or greater than the Department required minimum value.

Report the initial date, time, and value for each occlrrrence that the free chlorine residual
is less than the DeparEnent required minimum, and the subsequent date, time, and value
that the free chlorine residual is equal to or greater than the required minimum.

Report each date the entry point is not in operation.

These reporting requirements can be satisfied by completing an SDWA-I form on-line and
submitting it to the Department within the first l0 days following the end of each monthly
monitoring period via DWELR.

a

a

a

a

a

a
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Ms. Karen Chandler 3 llarch 18, 2011

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmcntal
Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law,2 Pa.C.S.
Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Oflice
Building, 400 Market Street, P.O. Box 8457, Hanisburg, PA 17105-8457,717.787.3483. TDD
users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Senrice, 800.654.5984. Appeals
must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice
of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal
form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure may be obtained from the Board. The
appeal form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure are also available in braille or on
audiotape from the Secretary to the Board,at717.787.3483. This paragraph does not, in and of
itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

TF YOU WANT TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOURAPPEAL MUST REACH THE
BOARD WITHIN 30 DAYS. YOU DO NOT NEED A LAWYER TO FTLE AN APPEAL
WITH THE BOARD.

IMPORTANT LEGAL RIGHTS ARE AT STAKE, HOWEVER" SO YOU SHOULD SHOW
THTS DOCUMENT TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU CA}INOT AFFORD A,LAWYER,
YOU MAY QUALIFY FOR FREE PRO BONO REPRESENTATION. CALL THE
SECRETARY TO THE BOARD (717.787.3483) FOR MORE TNFORMATION.

Please study the permit carefully and direct any questions to the Water Supply Management
Program, Southeast Regional Office.

Sincerely,

'r','t"*\'1kln 
",uNancy R. Roncetti

Regional Manager
Water Supply Management

Enclosures: Permit

Mr, Ellis - Pennoni Associates, Inc.
Mr. Robinson - Pennoni Associates, Inc.
Mr. Corey - WSM (ilenclosure)
Mr. Johnson- WSM (denclosurQ
Re - WSM
Ms. Lashley
30 (GJSI lwSI\O74-6

cc
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pennsylvania

Aprll- I ,

DEPARTMENT OF ENWRONMEIITAL PROTECTION

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE

2013

Ms. Patice Proctor, Chairwoman
Valley Township
890 West Lincoln Highway
P.O. Box 467
Coatesville, PA 19320

Re: Valley Springs \Vater System
Application No. 1 5 13502
APS No. 801629, AUTHNo.950006
Valley Touuship
Chester County

Dear Ms. Proctor:

Referenced permit for operating the existing Airport Road Interconnection with the Pennsyivania
American Water Company (PAWC) is enclosed.

In accordance with the Depar[nent of Environmental Protection (Deparhrent) issuing an
operations permit for the above-referenced interconnection, Valley Township is required to
submit a subsidiary r,ater allocation permit renewal application, under the Water Rights Acq Act
of June 24,1939, P.L. 842, 32 P.S. Sections 631-641, for all existing interconnections with the
PAWC (Airport Road, Hillview, Mt Pleasant Street, and Red Road).

Valley Township's Subsidiary Water AllocationPermitNo. WA-15-917, g'anting the right to
pruchase water from the Citi of Coatesville Authority (water system now owned and operated by
the PAWC), expired on Apri13,2007.

Plea.se submit the required permit application to the Deparurent by June 30, 2013. The
appropriate permit forms ald instructions are available on the Departnaent's website address

located in the footer below (select "Water Allocation" from the "DEP Programs A-2" menu).

Any person aggrieved by this aqtiou may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of ttre Environmental
Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administative Agency Law, 2 Pa.C.S.

Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Car:son State Office
Building, 400 Mark* Streeg P.O. Box 8457, Harrisburg, PA 17105-8457, 717.787.3483. TDD
users may contact the Board through the Pennsytvania Relay Service, 800.654.5984. Appeals
must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written uotice
of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal

form and the Board's rules of practice and procedure may be obtained from the Board. The

Southeast Regional Olficc I 2 East Maln Street I Noristown, PA 19401-4915

-484.250.5980 | Fax a84.250,5971 o.t:'::' qe:v:irf : P3orrli:fi www.depweb.state,pa.us
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IttIs. Patricc Proctor, Chairworna" 2 April I, 2013

appeal form and the Board's rules of practicc and procodure are also available in hraille or ou
audiotape from the Secretary to thc Board at717.787.3483. This paragraph does not, in and of
itself, creat€ any right of appeal beyond that pem:itcd by applicable statutcs and decisional law

IF YOU WA}IT TO CHALLEI.IGE TTIIS ACTION, YOI.IR APPEAL MUST REACH THE
BOARD WTn{IN 30 DAYS. YOU DO NOTNEED A LAWltsR TO TILE AN APPEAL
WITI{TTIEBOARD.

IMPORTANT LEGAL RIGHTS ARE AT STAKE, HOWEVER, SO YOU SHOI.JLD SHOW
THIS DOCUMENT TO A LAW}'ER AT ONCE. iF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER,
YOU T4AY QUALIFY FOR FREE PRO BONO REPRESENTATION. CALL THE
SECRETARY TO TI{E BOARD (717.787.3483) FOR MORE INFOR}i,IATION.

Please study the permit carefully md direct any qtrestions to the Safe Dri*ing Water progrzun,
Southeast Regional Offi ce.

Sincerely,

4A .-.-c-cr,-

ZahraNucci, P.E.
Regional Manager
Safe Drinking Watcr

Enclosres: Permit

Mr. Ellis, P.E. - Penuoni Associatcs, Inc.
Mr. Woolston - SDW (denclonne)
Mr. Johnson- SDW (denclosure)
File
Ms.I-ashley
Re (GJS13SDW)80-8

cc:
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(Nmc and Addr6s)

Vrlley To*rtrhip
t90 WcrtLioeoh Eighwry
CoetcsvlllgPA l932ll

C. TTTISPERMITAPPROVESFOR:

AS NDICATEDBELOW:

Sourcc

Wcll(s)
Spring(s)
Surhr. WilEr
Finishcd Watcr

lmpouadmart
Sctding
Filulion
Iron aod Mragrncsc Trcstrcut

G.lcral Corrosion Cortrol
Corrosioe Conrol for Lad/Coppc<
Disiofoction
Pump Sration(r)
T;alsrtsion Lioce
Fini$ed Wator Sorage
Othcr Intcrcollcction

B1'R3

BotrJcd Wilq- Systcm
Bulk Watcr Hsuling Srvstcry

\rendcd Watcr Systrn
Rcoil Wstrr Faciiity

COMMOIVIIT,ALTE Otr PENNSYLVANI}.
DEPARTME,M OF EI{YIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

&{,IEDRINXI\GWATER

SAFE DRIhIKING WATER PERMIT
No. 1513502

B. LOCATION

Yelley TornrhipMuuicipelity

Comty Cbcrtcr

cDNsrRLrcrIoN 2. X opERATIoNorrAcILrrrr^s

Approved Undcr Construcrion Pcrmi: No.

Flcilities

tr
tr
tr
tr
tr
tr
t6t

tr
tr
tr
tr
tr
tr
tr

tr
tr
tr
tr

E]
tr
tr
tr

Softcoing
FIuori&rion
Distributio! Facility

I(NOWN AS Airport Rod fltercoluccdol vitt Pcurytvroir Arnericen Wrtor Coupuy

LIIAIT OF AUTHORIZATION

YOU ARE lER=BY AUIHOR;Z=D iO CONSTRUCT OR OPERATE, AS ;NDICATED A3OVE, PROVIDED THAT FA|LURE

TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER '09 OF'HE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTA-
PROTECTION |DEPARTMENT) OR lHE TERMS OR CONDITIONS OF THIS PERMIT SHAL. VOID THE AU]HORiTY G]VEN
.I'O 

THE PERMITI'EE BY IHE ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT.

T}.iE PLANS, SPECIFICATION, REPOR-S, AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED AS PART OF THE PERM:T

APPLICATICN BECOME )ART OF THE PERM:T.

NO DEVIAT ONS FRCM APPROVED PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS AFFECfING TI.i -REATMEN: PROCESS OR

QUALIW OF WATERS SHAL'. BE MA)E WITHOUT WRINEN APPRCVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

TH:S PERMTT lS ISSUED BY THE TEPARTMENT UN)ER lHE AUTHORF/ OF THE PENNSYLVANIA SAFE DRINTING
WA-ER ACT, THE ACT OF MAy r. i?84 (P.1. 206. NO. 43). OPERATTCN SHALL COMPLY W|TH'rlrE PROVTSTONS OF
CHAP.ER I09 ADOPTED UNDER T{E AUTHOR T IN SECTIONS 4 AND 6ie} OT iHE PENNSYLVANIA SAFE DRINKING
WA:E? ACT.

TIIS PERMIT IS SUBJECT TO lHE ATIACHED SPECIAL CONDITIONS I

PERTIITISSt'f,I) DEPARTMENT Otr ENYIRONMEIYTAL PROTECTION

Date EffiEu:.._.i$. Bv a-j,* A/\- \-<<i
A

Zrhre ildccl P.E.
Rcgiouel Mr.urgcr

Title SrfcDrinkiagWrtcr

Rc 30 (GJSI2,SDW)t0"'tI
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Pagr2 of2

Srfo lhhglYrtu FEdt No. 15tt$l2
Vdky Torul&

YrIlry Tomrhfp, ClGrfir Coaty

The pGrofi b mbloet to tho folbnhg Spcd:I Codtdm(r)r

Thc Wdct Riglts Act, A€t of Junc ?4,1939,?.L.842,32 P.S. Soctionr 631-641 ruquires a
ptrblicwarcr sryply agemy toholdavalid $$sidiarywdralloc*im pcmdtfwgurshase of
sur&cr watcrs fiom uo&cr p$lio umtcr eupply aglncy.

Re30 (GJSl3SDw)Be8a

L
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w pennsylvania
DEPABTM:Ni OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S OUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFTCE

JuIy 15, 2013

Ms. Patrice Proctor, Chainvoman
Valley Toumship
890 West Lincoln Highrvay
P.O. Box 467
Coatesville, PA 19320

Re: Villages of Hillview Water System
Ap,plication No. 151351 1

APS No. 806187, AUTII No. 967043
Valley Township
Chester County

Dear Ms. Proctor:

Referenced pennit for operating the existiog Hillview Interconnertion wittr the Pennsylvania
American Sy'ater Company (PAWC) is enclosed.

As a reminder, in accordance wi& the Deparment of Environmental Protection recently issurng

an operations permit for the Airport Road llterponnection (Appiication No. 1513502). Valley
Township is required to submit a zubsidiary watet allocationpermit renewal application, under
theWaterRightsAct,Actof June 24,1939,P.L-842,32P.S, Sections 631-641, forailexisting
interconnections with the PAWC (AirportRoad, Hillview, Mt Pleasant Steet and Red Road).

Valley Township's Subsidiary Water Allocation PErmit No. WA-15-917. granting the right to
purchase water from the City of Coatesville Authority (uater system now owned and operataC by
the PAWC). expired onApril 3,2007.

A:ry person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental
Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Laut,2 Pa-C.S.

Cbapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Boa{ SecondFloor, Rachel Carson State Office
Buildin8,400 Marka Street P.O. Box 8457,Ilarrisburg, PA 17105-8457,717.787.3483. TDD
users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Sen ice, 800.654.5984, Appeals
must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice
of this actioo. unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal
form and the Board's rules of practice and procedue may be obtained from the Board The
appeal form and the Boad's ruies of pracdce and procedure are also available in brailie or on
audiotape from the Secretary to the Board at717.787.3483. This paragraph does uot, in and of
itse[ create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicabie stahrtes and decisionai law.

Southeast Regional Otrice i 2 East Main SB'eet I Noi"istown, PA 19401-4915

484.250.5980 | Fax 484.25C.597i !"'r": :: 1''-''''; ;'' '3' 
-!-j 

www,oepweb,stete,pa,us
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Ms. Patrice Proctor, Chairwoman 2 July 15, 2013

IF YOU WAI{T TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION, YOI,JR APPEAL MUST REACH THE
BOARD WITI{I}-: 30 DAYS. YOU DO NOT NEED A LAWYER TO FILE A}i APPEAI
WITI{ THE BOARD

TMPoRTANT LEGAL RIGHTS ARE AT STAKE, HOWEVE& SO YOU SHOULD SHOW
THIS DOCLANENT TO A LAWYT,R AT ONCE. IF YOU CA}$IOT AFFORD A LAWER"
YOU }dAY QUALIFY FOR FREE PRO BONO REPRESENTAfiON. CAIL TIfi
SECRETARY TO TIIE BOARD (717.787.3483) FORMORE INFORMATION.

Please study the permit carefuIly and direct any questions to the Safe Drinking Walcr program?

Southeast Regional Office,

Sincerely,

b \,-<-r^-

ZahraNucci, P.E.
Regional llanager
Safe Drinking Water

Enclosures: Permit

Mr. Ellis, P.E. - Pennoni Associates; Inc.
Mr. Burke( P.E. - GiLnore & Associates, [oc.
Mr. Woolston- SDW (Wenclosure)
Mr. Johnson- SDW (denclosr:re)
File
Ms. Lashley
Re (ohl3sdw)191-18



COMMOIiWEALTE OF PEI{NSYLVA}IIA
DEPARTMENT O8 EIfyIN,ONMENTAL PROTDCTION

BT'REAU OT SA.EE DRINIfiNG WATER

SATE DRINKING WATER PERIIIIT

Appendix A-20-a

No. 1513511

C. THIS PERMITAPPRO\IESFOR;

AS I}iDICATED BELOW:

Source

Wcll(s)
sp-msG)
Su6cc Watcr
Fhisbod Wsttr

CONSTR,UCIION 2,

Frcilitisr

OTENA,IION OF FACILITIES

Approvcd Ulda Constmction Pennit No.

tr
tr
D
tr
EI
D
tr

tr
n
tr
B

Impouodmcnt
Scltliug
Filtratiotr
Iron and Mangnneso Trcarncot
Soforing
iluoridrtion
Qistrihtioa lacility

OeDcral Col'osion Cooaol
Conosior Conrol for kad/Coppcr
Disiaftctiol
Pomp Station(s)
Trammissiou Liner
Finisbod Water Stonge
Od:cr Intcrconuoction

BVRS

Botdcd WElsr Systur
Bulk Watcr Hurlmg Sysrcm
Vtadod W&rrr Sys&ra
Rcail Sratcr Frcility

tr
tr
tr
n

iSiOWN AS Eillvler Iatrrcornlction witb Pcmnsytyenie Amcricel W*atcr Compauy

IIMIT OF AUTHORIZAIION

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO CONSTRTICT OR OPERATE. AS INDICATED ABCVE, PROVIDED T,'{AT FA LURE

TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER '!O? OF THE RU!.ES AN) REGULAT]ONS OF lHE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
pROTEC-ION 

{DEPARTIV4ENT) OR Ti'{E TERMS OR CONDI}ONS OF THIS PERMIT SHALL VCID THE AUTHORITY GIVEN
TO TIIE PERMNTE BY THE ISSUANCE OF THE PERMIT.

THE PLANS. SPECIFICAION, REPOR]5, AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS SUBMffiED AS PART OF TlaE PERMIT

AOPLICATION BECOME PART OF THE PERI.1]T,

NC DEVIATIONS FROM APPROVED PLANS OR SPECIFICAIIONS AFFECI:NG lHE TREATMENT PROCESS OR
QUAUIY OF WATERS SHALL BE MADE WI]HOUT WRiIIIEN APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED BY THE DEPARIMEI{T UNDER THE AUTIIORIIY OF THE PENNSYLVANIA SAFE DRII.JKING
WATER ACT, iHE ACI OF MAY I , r 984 [P.1. 206, NO. 43). OPERA.TTON SHALr COMPLY WtrH THE PROVTSIONS OF
CHAP;ER I09 ADOPTED UNDER iiIE AUTF.ORITY IN SECT]ONS 4 AIiD 6{e) OF-HE EENNSYLVANIA SAFE DRINKING
WATER ACT.

THIS PERfuTIT IS SUBJECT TO TiiE AiTACHED SPEC:AL CONDMONS I

PERMIT ISTIIIII) DEPAR,TMENT OF E!{VIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

?nfT,f :0131 ByDate

Zrhn Nqeci, P,B-
RegioulMrllgu
SfeDrlnHuWrlrr

A- FERMITTEB: (Narneurd Address)

Vdlcy Townrhlp
E90 Wcrtl.ircola Eighwry
Cortovillg PA 19320

B. PROJECTPLA}ITLOCATION

Mmicipality Vdlelr Tonarhip

County Chcrt r

Re 30 (ioh13cfir)191-1ta

Title



Pegc2of2

Srle IHulfiry W.rEr PGmit No. 1513511
Vr[ryTomilb

Vdky Torr'ne&, Ctcrtlr Couty

Itb pGrnft L rubiGct to tLc folorhg SpGdrt Condfiodr}

Thc WdcrRigbtsAst Actof.hne 24,1939,P.L. ffe 32 P.S. Socilioas 631{41 rcquircs a
public vntcr nryply agcucy to hotd a valid sr$eidiuy naer dlocetion permit for purchasc of
Enfscc n$Ers &om esothcrptrblic wfisr srlppty ag€Dcy.

Re 30 fiohl3sdw)191-l8b

I.
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S930.FM.BSOW0626 Rev. 0/2015
Form

COftIIVIONWEALTH OF PEN NSYLVAIIIA
DEPARTiIENT OF ENVIRONMET{TAL PRoTECnON

BUREAU OF SAFE ORIIKING WATER

EmmxlH[it,*^,
lnterim Final

FORM 2: TOTAL COLIFORM SAMPLE SITING PLAN FORM

For Community Water Systems Gollecting One Coliform Sample Per Month

Date Plan Updated : Aprll12.2019
'Updated coliform sample siting plans should be submitled to the Departrnent within 30 days of rnaking revisions

Part 1: lnformatlon

Water System Name: Hlllvlew

Was the dlstrlbutlon map or plumblng dlagram reviewed in
developlng sample sitlng plan? E Yes I tto

Name(g) of lndlvidual(e) or company collectlng samples: Suburban Testing Labs

Responslble Official Name: Carol Lewis, Township Manager Phone: (610) 38.1-5751

Responsible Official Slgnature:

Do you collect more than one routine sample ln any month? ! YEs I No

lf yes, pleaee use FORM 3: Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan for Public Water Systems Collecting Two or Morc Samp/es
Pe r Month (3930-FM-BSDW0526).

Note: lf you have identified moro than 20 routine locatlons you should use FORM 4: Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan
forPublicWater Systems ldentifying more than 20 Rouline Sample Locations (3930-FM-BSDW0527).

C**t (. JlrlD Date: q- tg 't?

-1-

PWSID: 1150225

Malling Address: Valley Townshlp, 890 West Llncoln Highway, P.O. Box 467, Coatesyille, PA 19320

Contact Person: Garol Lewis, Townshlp Manager

Phone: (610) 384-6751 Emall: manager@valleytownshlp.org

Populatlon Serued: Approx. 764

E Groundwater under direct
influence of surface water
GUDI

E Unfiltered Surface Water or GUDI

[l Purchased Surface Water

I Purchased Groundwater

fl Purchased GUDI

Source Types:

(check all that apply)

fl Surface Water

n Groundwater

Do you provide
finished wator to any
other public water
systom?

E Yes E lvo

Dlelnfectlon
Treatment Used:
(check all that apply)

n Chlorine E Ultraviolet E ozone I Chloramination D Chlorine Dioxide



Appendix A-20-a
3930-Fil!-BSOW0525 Rcv. 8/2015
Form

Part 2: Sampling lnformatlon

A. Sampla Location lnformation Table

Locatlon
ID Site location (addrcss and tap location)

Sample Type

(D) = Distribution
(C) = Check'

ls elte
accesslbillty

limitad?
(ifyer, check

box and
describe in 28)

Representative
Location
Godet'

711

Hydrant HV-13 at 374 Randall Lane, Coatesville,
PA 19s20

D&C 6

374 RandallLane, Coatesville, PA 19320 c

378 Randall Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320 c

D&C

c

c

D&C n

c

c

" Representative Location Codes are defined in the instructions

Note: Routine distribution (D) compliance samples must be collected monthly. lt is recommended that a system identifo more than
one sample location and alternate between the locations to ensure representative monitoring of the distribution system.

B. DescrioUon of Limited Acceasibilitv: For the location lDs identified as having limited accessibility in Table A, describe
the limitation and the means for accessing these locations for sampling:

Contact residence ouner 24 hours in advance of any check samples:

Thomas and Florence McCallum - 374 Randall Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

Michael and Reqina Persiano - 378 Randall Lane. Coatesville, PA 19320

C. @p!!4gflggg@y: Use the Location lD to specify where the sample will be collected for each month of the year

Jan Feb ilar Apr ilav Jun Jul Auo Seot Oct Nov Dec

Loc lD: 7'.|1 711 711 711 711 711 711 7'.!1 711 711 711 711

D, Samole lnterval Deccrlotlon: Describe below how you plan to ensure that samples are collected at evenly spaced
time intervals.

Samples are collected the 4h rreek of the month.

-2-
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3930.Ffil-BSDW0528 Rev. 6/2015
Form

COTIIMONWEALTH OF PEN NSYLVANIA
DEPARTUENT OF ENVIR,ONTTIENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF SAFE DRINKING WATERffgry-tffi^
lnterim Final

FORM 3: TOTAL COLIFORM SAMPLE SITING PLAN FORM

For Publlc Water Systems Collecting Two or More Samples Per Month

Date Plan Updated: Aprll 12. 2019
'Updated coliform sample siting plans should be submitted to the Department within 30 days of making revisions.

Part 1: GeneralSystem lnformation

Do you have more than 20 routine dlstribution sample locations? n Yes El ruo

lf yes, please swilch to Form 4: Total Coliform Sarnp/e Siting Plan for Public Water Systems ldentifying more than
20 Routine Sample Locat'nns (3930-FM-BSDW0527).

-1-

WaterSystem Name: Valley Springs PWSID: 1150185

Maillng Address: Valley Townshlp, 890 West Llncoln Hlghway, P.O. Box 467, Coateevllle, PA 19320

Contact Person: Carol Lewls, Townshlp Manager

Phone: (610) 384-5751 Email : manager@valleytownship.org

system rype: Ex cws flrurrucws E rrucws

Seasonalsystsm: EVes 8ruo Season Begin Date: Season End Date:

Source Types:

(check all that apply)

D unfilterea Surface Water or GUDILl Surface Water

ElGroundwater X Purchased

fl Groundwater under direct surface water

influence of surface water D Purchased Groundwater
GUDI [l Purchased GUDI

Do you provlde
flnlshed water to any
other publlc water
system?

fl Yes El tlo

Dlsinfection
Traatment Used: I Chlorine fl Ultraviolet f] ozone [i Chloramination fl Chlorine Dioxide

n None(check all that apply)

Was the dlstrlbutlon map reviewed in determinlng sample sitlng plan? XlYes D No

Name(s) of lndlvldual(s) or company collecting collform samplee: Suburban Testing Labs

Responslble Offlclal Name: Carol Lewls, Townehip Manager Phone: (610) 384-5751

Responstbre offtciat stgnature: COA €' JWn Date: Ll - /tr' /')



Appendix A-20-a
390{r-Ft€SOM626 Rev,0/2015
Fonn

Parl 2: Sampling lnformation

A. Sample Location lnformation

' Use "Addendum A'(3930-FM-BSDW0529) for a location with limited accessibility

'* Representative Location Codes are defined in the instructions

Location
ID Slte location (addreag and tap locatlon)

Sample Type

(D) = Distribulion
(C) = Check

ls site
acceseiblllty

limited?.

llf vor. chrck boxl

Representative
Location
Codet*

713

Hydrant BH-7 next to 522 Thomas Circle, Coatesville,
PA 19320 D&C f, 2

522 Thomas Circle, Coatesville, PA 19320

c

516 Thomas Circle, Coatesville, PA 19320

c a

714

Hydrant CR-3 at '116 Arianna Lane, Coatesville, PA
1 9320 D&C 2

115 Arianna Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

c

1't5 Arianna Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

c B

715

Hydrant TC-S next to 1060 Franklin Street, Coatesville,
PA 19320 D&C D 6

75 Country Club Road, Coatesville, PA 19320

c B

65 Country Club Road, Coatesville, PA 19320

c tr

P/ease see Addendum B (3930-FM-BSDWO530) for blank Samp/e Location lnformatlon fables.
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39lto+fl€tolYlrlza R.y. lnott
Fm

B. Srmplc Schodulc

to

C, Semplc lntarval Dercrlpuon: Deicrib€ bdor horv yor y'an to en3ure tiat samplcr are cdloctGd at regular intenrals $roughout the rnon6.

Samplca arc collcded the ilh wcck of the month.

3

f,onth
Populrtlon

Sanad

ilof
Routlnc
Samphr

per
tonth

Numbcr ot Srmpls by Loc.don
(h!.rr routina rflnpl. looation l0l t th. top ol ! cdumn. ThGn indcrb lha nuflrbar ot t'rnCor

lo h. cdadad { th.l locdiGn in ddr mmlh R.Lr id th. indtu.lidr le.n dmd. I

713 714 715

Jan 13023 3 1 1 1

Fob r3023 3 1 1 1

lvbrcrr *3023 3 I I 1

April t3023 3 1 I 1

May r3023 3 1 I 'l

Junc *3023 3 I 1 1

July r3023 3 1 1 1

Aug 13023 3 1 1 1

Sept 13023 3 1 1 1

@ r3023 3 1 1

Nov 13023 3 1 1 1

Dec 13023 3 1 I



Appendix A-20-a

333GF[ASDW628 R.v.8/:1015
Form

Part 3: Groundwater Rule Source Water tonltoring

Do you provide 4-log treatment of viruses for all of your grounduaater sources?

[tves E t'lo

lf you answered "No" to the above question, you are required to perform source water monitoring under the Groundwater
Rule in the event of a total coliform positive routine sample. Complete the table below.

Source Water ilonltoring

Source lD Descrlptlon of locatlon of raw water cample tap

-4-
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S930.FM.BSDW0626 Rev.6/20{t COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONTIENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF SAFE DRI}IKING WATER
Form

w pennsylvanla
DAftIlrAntOrB'AnOtffi

lnterim Final
FORM 2: TOTAL COLIFORM SAMPLE SITING PLAN FORM

For Community Water Systems Collecting One Goliform Sample Per Month

Date Plan Updated: Apri]12,2019
'Updated coliform sample siting plans should be submitted to the Department within 30 days of making revisions.

Part 1: General

Do you collcct more than one routlne sample in any month? fl Yes [l No

lf yes, please use FORM 3: Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan for Public Water Systems Collecting Two or Mora Samp/es
Per Month (3930-FM-BSDW0526).

Note: lf you have identified more than 20 routine locations you should use FORM 4: Total Colifonn Sample Siting Plan
for Public Water Systems ldentifying morc than 20 Routine Sample Locatrbns (393G,FM-BSDII/0527).

-1-

Water System Name: Valley Crosslng PWSID: 1150197

Mailing Address: Valley Township, 890 West Lincoln Highway, P.O. Box 467, Coatesville, PA 19320

Contact Person: Carol Lewls, Townshlp Manager

Phone: (610) 384-575, Email: manager@valleytownship,org

Populatlon Serued:789

Source Types:

(check all that apply)
Surface Water D Unfiltered Surface Water or GUDI

flGroundwater X Purchased

I Groundwater under direct Surface water

influence of surface water D Purchased Groundwater
GUDI [-l Purchased GUDI

Do you provide
flnlshed water to any
other public water
system?

E Yes E t'lo

Dlslnfectlon
Treatment Used:
(check all that apply)

f] Chlorine D Ultraviolet E ozone E Chloramination fJ Chlorine Dioxide

Was the dlstributlon map or plumbing diagram reviewed in
developlng sample sltlng plan? E Yes fJ tto

Name(s) of lndlvldual(s) or company collectlng samples: Suburban Testing Labs

Responslble Official Name: Carol Lewis, Township Manager Phone: (610) 384-5751

Responsible Official Signature: tc.nX a- Date:4-tt-tl



Appendix A-20-a
393GFil€SDU,0625 Rcv.612015
Form

Part 2: Sam lnformatlon

A. Samole Location lnformation Table

Location
ID Site locaUon (address and tap location)

Sample Type

(O) = Distribution
(C) = Check'

ls slte
accessibility

limited?
(ifyer, check

box and
deecrlbe ln 2Bl

Representatlve
Location
Codet*

7'.12

Hydrant VX2-B next to 226 Danielle Lane,
Coatesville, PA 19320

D&C 6

233 Danielle Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320 c

226 Danielle Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320 c tr

D&C

L,

c

D&C T

C D

c

" Representative Location Codes are delined in the instructions

Note: Routine distribution (D) compliance samples must be collected monthly. lt is recommended that a system identify more than
one sample location and altemate between the locations to ensure representative monitoring of the distribution system.

B. Descriodon of Limited Acce:clbilitv: Forthe location lDs identified as having limited accessibility in Table A, describe
the limitation and the means for accessing these locations for sampling:

Contact residence owner 24 hours in advance of any check samples:

Howard and Donna Willmoft - 233 Danielle Lane, Coatesville, PA 19320

Maureen Sciandra - 226 Danielle Lane, Coatesville. PA 19320

C. Samolino Freouencv: Use the Location lD to speciff where the sample will be collected for each month of the year

Jan Feb illar Aor iiav Jun Jul Auo Seot Oct Nov Dec

Loc lD: 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712 712

D. Samole Interval Descriotion: Describe below how you plan to ensure that samples are collected at evenly spaced
time intervals.

Samples are collected the 4h week of the month.

-2-
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Environmental Cleanup and Brownfields
Division of Storage Tanks

Rachel Carson State Office Bullding
P.O. Box 8762

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 1 71 05-8762
ln Pa: 1-800-42-TANKS

Outslde Pa: 717-772-5599

Alltank owneis shatl have the current valid.storage Tank Reglstratlon/Permit Certilicate available,

at lhQ lacfllty whcre lhe tank(s) is located, fOr inspOction bythe Deparlment, cerlllled stotagelank
lnsp0ctor or lnstaller and pr0duct dlstrtbutof. At Retall Sales Faclltles, tho certlllcate (or gopy)
ghdl bo publicly disptayed at the lacllity whore the tank(s) is localed. .l l

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Environmental Gleanup and Brownflelds

sToRAG E TANK R EGI STRATTON/PERM|T CERT! FTCATE
EXPIRATION: FEB.O4.2O2O

CAPACIry
500
***** ****
*t*** ****
***** ****
***** ****
***** f***
*t*** t***
***** ****
***** ****

SUBST

IIZSUE
*****
**** *
*****
*****
*****
*t*t*
*****
*****

PERMIT

TYPE
OPR
***
***
***
***
***
**t
***
***

Approved
*t* *****
*t* *****
*** *****
*** *****
*** *****
*** *****
*** *****
*** *****

****t**t**

PERMIT AST IN.SVC AST OUT.OF.SVC
STATUS INSP DUE INSP DUE

UST OPERATIONS
INSP OUE

***tt***tr**

LINING

INSP DUE
t*t*t*****
*******t**
**********
**********
**t*******
**********

sEa#
001A
*** *
****
****
!l***

**t *
**tl*

***+
** **

* t****f* * *
****i****
*t*******
*********
********f

*********i

***f******

*****tl****

**********
**rt*******
**********
***t******

**********
**it*t****
**i*****t*
**********

Client lD:
Owner:
td:

8L247
VALI,EY TWP CHESTER CNTY
1s - 5s3 91
iIANIS RAMBO
VALTEY TWP
890 W I,INCOIJN HWY

COATESVTI,IJE PA L9320-1943
NOI A'CEPT

*********
*i*******

Site lD:
Facility Kind:
Facility ld:

*****!r****
*t*!r******

253 07 0
PADMN
15 - 55391
ITINERAI, SPRINGS IYIP
118 MINERAIJ SPRINGS RD
COATESVIIJLE PA 19320

WARNING: IHIS cocu .,tENT IS PRII{TEO OI{ SECUFITY
I?ITHOLT VEi] ;YII{G THE PAES:NCE THE T;FUAq(

TE RI.IARf PAF ER .JD CSNT

VERIFY PBESENCE


